

November 2, 2022

#### **MEMORANDUM**

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

MIMAROPA Region

THRU

The OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services

FROM

The In-Charge

PENRO, Oriental Mindoro

**SUBJECT** 

SUBMISSION OF ISSUED CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER/

LUMBER ORIGIN (CTO/CLO) WITHIN THE JURISDICTION

OF CENRO SOCORRO, ORIENTAL MINDORO

This pertains to the Memorandum dated September 08, 2022 from the OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services and Memorandum dated September 20, 2022 from the Director of Forest Management Bureau regarding submission of reports for issued CTO/CLO.

Relative thereto, forwarded is the Memorandum dated October 21, 2022 from CENRO Socorro submitting the list of CTO/CLO issued from December 2021 to present within their area of jurisdiction.

For information, records and reference.

Tracking Nos.: 2210000855

TSD/RPS

October 21, 2022

DENR-MIMAROPA REGION

**MEMORANDUM** 

**FOR** 

The Regional Executive Director

**THRU** 

The In-Charge, Office of the PENRO

**FROM** 

The CENR Officer

**SUBJECT** 

SUBMISSION OF ISSUED CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER/

LUMBER ORIGIN (CTO/CLO) WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF CENRO SOCORRO, ORIENTAL

**MINDORO** 

This pertains to the memorandum dated September 20, 2022 regarding the submission of issued Certificate of Timber/ Lumber Origin (CTO/CLO) issued within our AOR.

Relative thereto, we are pleased to submit the list of CTO/ CLO issued from December 2021 to present.

For information and record

RODEL M. BOYLES

Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro (043) 285 - 7068 Email: <u>cenrosocorro@denr.gov.ph</u>

Regional Office No.	CTO/CLO No.	Date of Issuance	Shipper	(	Rema
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 516448989236931	12/20/2021	Alfonso A. Bermudez rep by Erwyne C.		Remaining F
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 3191682980277160	12/20/2021	Requino Alfonso A. Bermudezo Erwyne Reo' Reo' Reo'	CENRO Rodel	Approved by
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 492419442641267	06/01/202′			
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 1686877893048970				
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 3198026611101690				
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 608954698320332				

Prepared by:

S. VILLANUEVA

orester I

# AS OF DECEMBER, 2021 TO OCTOBER, 2022 REPORT OF ISSUED CTO/CLO

					/ Cuiva		¥7_1				
Regional Office No.	CTO/CLO No.	Date of Issuance	Shipper	Consignee	Implementing PENRO	Volume Log (cu.m)	Lumber (bd.ft.)	Species	Beginning Stock	Remaining Stock	Approved by
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 516448989236931	12/20/2021	Alfonso A.  Bermudez rep by Erwyne C.  Requino	Erwin Requino's Residence, Barangay CENRO Buli, Taal, Batangas	CENRO Socorto	N/A	4,973.52	Narra	30,218.48	25,244.96	CENRO Rodel M. Boyles
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 3191682980277160	12/20/2021	Alfonso A. Bermudez rep by Erwyne C. Requino	Erwin Requino's Residence, Barangay CENRO Buli, Taal, Batangas	CENRO Socorro	N/A	7,280.08	Narra	25,244.96	17,964.88	CENRO Rodel M. Boyles
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 492419442641267	06/01/2022	Jeanne Danielle C. Amido	Caparal Creation and Upholstery Supply, Brgy. Lancaan, Dasmañas, Cavite	CENRO Sосогго	N/A	619.34	Narra	3,837.20	3,217.86	CENRO Rodel M. Boyles
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 1686877893048970	08/17/2022	Cesario C. Manalo	Mr. Rolito Santiago, Brgy. Burgos, Padre Burgos, Quezon	CENRO Socorro	N/A	1,151.00	Narra	2,319.28	1,168.28	CENRO Rodel M. Boyles
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 3198026611101690	09/14/2022	Victorina Luzon Castillo	Titoy Jay Cuden, B28L24 Toronto St., Calamba Hills Village, Phase 2, Brgy. Barandal, Calapan City, Laguna	CENRO Socorro	N/A	420.33	Narra	5,219.44	4,799.11	CENRO Rodel M. Boyles
MIMAROPA REGION	R-4B 608954698320332	09/14/2022	Victorina Luzon Castillo	Mr. Emelio, Brgy. 2 Paco, Obando, Bulacan	CENRO Socorro	N/A	647.60	Narra	4,799.11	4,151.51	CENRO Rodel M. Boyles

orester I S. VILLANUEVA

Reviewed by:

MARIA ALVA RENELYN A. CULLA-UMALI

LMO III/ Chief, RPS

CENR Officer



# Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources FOREST MANAGEMENT BUREAU

Visayas, Avenue, Diliman, 1100 Quezon City Tel. No.: (632) 8925-2141 / (632) 8927-4788

E-mail Address: fmb@denr.gov.ph

Website: https://www.forestry.denr.gov.ph

#### **MEMORANDUM**

FOR

: All Regional Executive Directors

FROM

The Director

**SUBJECT** 

: CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER/LUMBER ORIGIN (CTO/CLO)

ISSUED BY THE DENR REGIONAL EXECUTIVE

DIRECTORS

DATE

SEP 20 2022

This pertains to the Memorandum of the then DENR Secretary Roy A Cimatu dated May 1, 2020 entitled "Lifting of Suspension of the Transportation of All Forest Products and Wildlife by Land, Sea or Air throughout the Country, Pursuant to Republic Act No. 11469 or the "Bayanihan To Heal as One Act". Pursuant to said Memorandum all Regional Executive Directors are instructed to accept, process and issue transport-related permits or documents for all forest products and wildlife being issued by the DENR.

Further, under said Memorandum forest products to be transported that needs Certificate of Timber Origin/Certificate of Lumber Origin (CTO/CLO) pursuant to DAO No. 1994-07 and DAO No. 2007-31 shall be allowed even in the absence of confirmation from FMB. However, since the issuance of said Memorandum, this Office has not yet received any reports pertaining to the issued CTO/CLO by the DENR field offices.

Relative thereto, may we request the immediate submission of reports covering the period of May 1, 2020 onwards consistent to the provisions of DENR Administrative Order No. 07 dated February 17, 1994, i.e. the DENR field officials who issued CTO/CLO shall make and submit a monthly reports and copies of the used Certificate of Origin Forms (COFs) to the Undersecretary for Field Operations, through the Forest Management Bureau (FMB) using the attached template for monitoring and updating of database.

FOR INFORMATION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION PLEASE.

TIRSO P. PARIAN JR., CESO IV

cc: The Undersecretary for Field Operations Luzon, Visayas and Environment The Undersecretary for Field Operations Mindanao



# Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office of the RED R-48

Office of the CENRO

SOCORRO

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -516448989236931.

# CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN

(2) Total Shipmen (To Date 3) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al (A) Allowable Cut Balance (Previous Al (Index Al C + Previous Al (Index Al C + As) (Index Al C +	PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo: -516448989236931.	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCER	RN:	
To Segiming Stock  To Segiming Stock = AAC = Previous Stocks if any.  (COPY FOR CENRO ON LY)  (Copy Fo		g/row-recovers/selected side security consequent	This is to Certify that	hundred seventy	
(This Date		m3			
(Types of Product)  (Types of Product)  (Previous Al  (Pre		photoporomical contract contra	of I	energianis area consissione en oriente anno consissione en oriente consiste consi	hich is being transported
Brgy   Concepcion   Naujan   Oriental Mindore   Nai / on board   Place of Loading   With the Load   Level of   Place of Loading   Place of Loadin					
(Previous A)  (A) Allowable Cut Balance (Previous A) (B) Allowable Cut Balance (Previous A) (B) Allowable Cut Balance (Previous A) (Cesciption of Conveyance) (Description		m3			
(Description of Conveyance)  (Copy For Cenro on NLY)  (Copy For Cenro on NLY		m3			via / on board
(Previous AI (Previous AI (Previous AI (Previous AI (Previous AI (Allowable Cut Balance  mass Note : Beginning Stock = AAC + Previous Stocks if any (COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (Countity and unit of Measures)  ALR / LSC  bd.ft.  1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  4.973.52  bd.ft.  Countity and unit of Measures)  Destined / consigned to  Eruyae Requise, Brgy. Buli, Taal Batam  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of PS 0.0 on favor of the Department of Environment  and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  ALDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural  Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  AUDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural  Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  AUDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural  Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  AUDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural  Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  AUDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural  Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  AUDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural  Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  AUDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural  Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  AUDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural  Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  ONTARY PUBLIC  FROM J. P. NORMAN C. A.ST.  FROM J. P. NORMAN C. A.ST.  FROM J. P. NORMAN C. A.ST.  AUDITY DATE FROM  AUDITY DATE FROM  AUDITY DATE FROM  PUBLIC  PURNO 175861 / Virtues 416.2.020  PURNO 175861 /			Twelve Wheeler		demonstrate planet in literature per metapa negari ini seranci in trata in trata negari negalignara:
Note: Beginning Stock = AAC + Previous Stocks if any.  Were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood processed from the forest area //wood processing plant of processed from the forest area //wood (License / Permit No.)  (Indeed by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and forest processed (WPP) and in the forest area //wood processed from the Secretary of the Department of Environment and	(Previous Al				нартовно съдине фонско и темперена прито на мене съередурана стегорал и ференции.
(COPY FOR CENRO ON LY)  (Cosside by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources and / or his duty authorized representative, to expire on with an one of Expiration of Expi					
(Saued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources and / or his day authorized representative, to expire on (Date of Expiration)  ALR / LSC bd.ft.  1) Beginning Stock   50,218,48 bd.ft.  1.1 Processed (WPP)   bd.ft.  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)   bd.ft.  2) Less: This Shipment   4,975,52   bd.ft.  3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)   4,973,52   bd.ft.  4) Remaining Stock   Processed and / or Purchased under plus Previous Stocks if are; and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Too Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan Oriental History   12-20-2021   bd.ft.  ATTESTER ROUTE:  Too Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan Oriental History   12-20-2021   bd.ft.  ATTESTER ROUTE:  Too SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this   Configuration of the Community Environment and Natural Resources of Tick OLD windows:  To SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this   Day of    PYEAR OF CLO supersedes and cancels   TO / CLO supersedes and cancels   TO / CLO Number:    SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this   Day of    PYEAR OF CLO Supersedes and cancels   TO / CLO Number:    Listil Describe School of the Community Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  NOTARY PUBLIC LISTING DAY (1970)   TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this    ODAY OF C. LISTING PUBLIC SCHOOL OF THE PUBLIC	Note : Beginning Stock = AAC -	Previous Stocks if any.	gitteetonen manne		**************************************
ALR / LSC bd.ft.  ALR / LSC bd.ft.  Destination   Stock   So. 218.48   bd.ft.    1.1 Processed (WPP)   bd.ft.    1.2 Purchased (ERLD)   bd.ft.    2.2 Less: This Shipment   4,973.52   bd.ft.    3.3 Total Volume Disposed (Tobate)   4,973.52   bd.ft.    4.4 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.5 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.6 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.7 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.8 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.9 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.0 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.0 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.1 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.2 Describe ROUTE   25,244.96    4.3 Total Volume Disposed (Tobate)   25,244.96    4.4 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.5 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.6 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.7 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.8 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.9 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    4.9 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    5.0 Remaining Stock Balance   25,244.96    Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.   9176595    To Bryy. Conception, Naujan Oriental Hill   FR NORMAR C. ASI   (TMO / Scaler)    ALIDITY DATE FROM   24, 172.20   2021    Community Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.   9176595    Community Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.   9176595    Community Environment and Natural Resources officer   22, 220   22, 2		( COPY FOR CENRO	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRES		(License / Permit No.)
ALR/LSC bd.ft.  1) Beginning Stock 50,218,48 bd.ft.  1.1 Processed (WPP) bd.ft.  1.2 Purchased (ERLD) bd.ft.  1.2 Purchased (ERLD) bd.ft.  1.3 Total Volume Disposed 4,973,52 bd.ft.  3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) cg. particular	PARTICULARS (LUMBER)			d representative, to expire on	with an
1.1 Processed (WPP) 1.2 Purchased (ERLD) 2.2 Less: This Shipment 1.4 973.52 bd.ft. 3.3 Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) 4.973.52 bd.ft. 4.973.62	ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /harv	- General and accomplishment of the contract o	na kiki kanan kanan kanan na pilanga kanan k
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2) Less: This Shipment  4.973.52 bd.ft.  3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  4) Remaining Stock Balance  52,244.96 bd.ft.  4) Remaining Stock E Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Destined / consigned to Erwyne Requific, Brgy. Buli, Tasl Batam, (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  From Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan Oriental Militadoro to Erwyne Requific, Brgy. Buli, Tasl Batam, (Name and Address of Consignee)  Continuity Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  FROM Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Day of Year At Victor of Consignee (Note to Erwyne Require)  Notary Public Consigned to Erwyne Require, Brgy. Buli, Tasl Batam, (Name and Address of Consignee)  Configuration fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  Dated: 12-20-2021  FROM Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Day of Vear At Victor of Consignee)  Notary Public Consigned to Erwyne Requific, Brgy. Buli, Tasl Batam, (Name and Address of Consignee)  Notary Public Consigned to Erwyne Requific, Brgy. Buli, Tasl Batam, (Name and Address of Consignee)  Configuration fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9776695  ONFORME:  REWINE BELLING TOTAL TASLED TO TOTAL TASLED	Beginning Stock	30,218,48 bd.ft.		(Quan	tity and unit of Measures)
Destined / consigned to Consign			Located at Brgy.	Concepcion, Naujan Or	iestal Mindoro
Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  4,973.52 bd.ft.  4) Remaining Stock Balance  25,244.96  Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Dated: 12-20-2021  To Dated: 12-20-2021  ALIDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No. 9176695  Dated: 12-20-2021  ATTESTER AND SWORN before me this Day of Year  At Victor Mindors  NOTARY PUBLIC Until No. 1735661 / Victors of 1-06.2021  ROUTE: This CTO/CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN  ROUTE: This CTO/CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN			Destined / consigned to		
ALIDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Park Libra A MARCHON Park Pool of the Community Environment and Natural Resources of the Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Day of NOTARY PUBLIC Cover untransported Balance of:  We are the Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Day of NOTARY PUBLIC COVER Until December 31, 1015 (130 (April 16, 1996 (130 (April 16, 1		general contraction and the second se		Erwyne Requific, Brgy	. Buli, Taal Batang
Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Trom Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan Oriental Milindoro to Erwyne Require, Brgy. Bullington to Erwyne Require to Erwyne Regulation fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.    Dated: 12-20-2021		bd.ft.		(Name and Address of Con	signed)
To SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Day of Year At Victor Standard Mindoro Cover untransported Balance of:  ME IN: 19/07/2021 9:09:12 AM OTE: This CTO / CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN  To Dated: 12-20-2021  FR NORMAN C. ASI  (TMO / Scaler )  CONFORME: CONF		sed and / or Purchased	Certification fee in the amo	experience of the first state of the state of	
TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  T	DESCRIBE RO	UTE:			95
ATTESTED SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Day of Year At Victoria On JOSSEGI / Victoria	rom Brgy. Comespei	om. Naujam Orient		T'	
ALIDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural Authorized Representative  Resouces Officer  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  Pear  At Victor Mindorp  ATTH SUB NOTARY PUBLIC  Limit December 31, 2032  PTR NO. 1785561 / Victoria 91-96-2021  ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996  TO TIS TO CLO Is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN  AUTHORIZED AND SWORN before me this  ATTH SUB NOTARY PUBLIC  Limit December 31, 2032  PTR NO. 1785561 / Victoria 91-96-2021  ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996  Authorized Representative  Att Victor ATTH SUB NOTARY PUBLIC  Limit December 31, 2032  PTR NO. 1785561 / Victoria 91-96-2021  ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996  Authorized Representative  Authoriz	findoro to Erwyne R	equiñe, Brgy. Bul	44.		menten erika kantan dan dan mendenan kantan kantan kenan perlam kalan berang dipuncan kantan serika kenan kena Mendengan kenang dipunduan dan dan mendenan kantan kenang berang kenang dipuncan dan perlam kenang dan kenang
Community Environment and Natural Authorized Representative  Resouces Officer  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Day of  Year  At Victor Mindors  NOTARY PUBLIC  Until December 31, 3033  PTR NO. 1785561 / Victoria 01-06.2021  PTR NO. 1785561 / Victoria 01-06.2021  ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996  TOTE: This CTO / CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN  Authorized Representative  Authorized Representative  Authorized Representative  Authorized Representative  Resouces Officer  At Victor Mindors  ATT USA L DES A. MAR. AMON NOTARY PUBLIC  Until December 31, 3033  PTR NO. 1785561 / Victoria 01-06.2021  PTR NO. 151355 7 01/16/2021  Authorized PERSON DOWN Stell PRESON DOWN STELL	aal Batangas		ATTESTER BY	CONFORME :	
Resouces Officer  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  Pathology of  Year  At ictor Mindors  NOTARY MINDOR AND SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO / CLO Supersedes and cancels  TO / CLO Number:  Cover untransported Balance of:  ME IN: 19/07/2021 9:09:12 AM  OTE: This CTO /CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN  Resouces Officer  At ictor Mindors  ATH REAL DES A. MAR AND NOTARY BUILDING TO BE A MA			RODEL N. BEYLES	ERWYNE R	EQUIRO
Resouces Officer  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  Part of the standard			] quantum funcionario estas interiorios interiorios interiorios		
TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Day of  Year At Victor Mindors  TO / CLO supersedes and cancels  TO / CLO Number : NOTARY PUBLIC  Cover untransported Balance of : PTR NO. 1785561 / Victoria 01-06.2021  ME IN : 19/07/2021 9:09:12 AM ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996  OTE : This CTO / CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN Authorized PERSON to DOWN Step the Option	'ALIDITY DATE FROM	godan felologia and a militari se a managan and a managan and a managan and a managan and a managan a managan a			ized Representative
is CTO / CLO supersedes and cancels  TO / CLO Number:  Cover untransported Balance of:  ME IN: 19/07/2021 9:09:12 AM  OTE: This CTO / CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN  ATTA CRO MINIODES A. MARAMOV NOTARY PUBLIC  Until December 31, 2023  PTR NO. 1785861 / Victoria 01-06.2021  ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996  1BP No. 153352701716/2021  Authorized F87500 Authorized Telephological Control of the	TO			glane en med content parametria de moleca de en en en en el con-	y of
TO / CLO Number:  NOTARY PUBLIC  Until December 31, 3023  PTR NO. 1785861 / Victoria 01-06.2021  ME IN: 19/07/2021 9:09:12 AM  OTE: This CTO /CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN  Authorized F2190 10 00000 11 Authorized F2190 10 00000	nis CTO / Cl O supprender or	nd cancels	Year	At Victor Contain Min	doro C
Cover untransported Balance of :  Describer 31, 2023  PTR NO. 1785861 / Victoria 01-06.2021  ME IN : 19/07/2021 9:09:12 AM  ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996  DTE : This CTO /CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN  Authorized Figure 1 and 1 an	- Managarian Company	adjorentialen jarra jarra kilokikulusa kengerakihat kengengat seker			Contraction of the Contraction o
ME IN: 19/07/2021 9:09:12 AM  ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996  OTE: This CTO /CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN  Authorized FEISPING ORDINATION AND CONFIDENCE OF THE OPTIME OP	cover untransported Balance	of:		processing the second second second	ecember Mydriddan
OTE: This CTO/CLO is only valid after confirmation by Files OF OLIV	and the second s			ROLL NO.	41130/April 16, 1996
Page 2 of 6 MCLE COMPL. NO. VI-0030199 Valid until April 14, 2022	OTE: This CTO/CLO is only	valid after confirmation by	Page 2 of 6	AUDRIZED TRES	APL NO. VI-0030199



### Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

**DENR-** Forest Utilization Mr. Alfonso A. Bermudez Represented by Mr. Erwyne C. Requiño Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

### CERTIFICATION

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Mr. Alfonso A. Bermudez represented by Mr. Erwyne C. Requiño will be transporting two hundred seventy (270) pieces of Narra lumber/flitches in various dimensions with an aggregate volume of four thousand nine hundred seventy-one point eighty-four (4,971.84) board feet or eleven point seventy-three (11.73) cubic meters, attached scale/tally sheet from Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro destined to Mr. Erwyne Requiño's Residence, Brgy. Buli, Taal, Batangas via Twelve (12) Wheeler Truck with Plate No. CAC 9411 on December 21-23, 2021.

This is to certify further that subject forest products were verified; cut, gathered and manufactured within titled property of the proponent under OCT No. RP-182 (P-12316) and with an approved SPLTP No. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2021-055 at Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro.

This certification is effective on the date of issue and expires on December 23, 2021 or upon discharge of the said forest products whichever comes first.

Certification and Oath Fee in the total amount of Eighty Six Pesos (Php 86.00) was paid and acknowledged under O.R. No. 9176695 dated December 20, 2021.

Issued this 20th day of December, 2021 at CENRO- Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

> RODEL M. BOYLES **CENR Officer**

Any forest products not covered of the herein shipment is subject for outright apprehension/ confiscation and the shipper is liable for any discrepancy on the shipment.

Allowable Volume to Cut: 94.57 m3 71 27 m3

Available Volume:

11.73 m<sup>3</sup> Lesst: This Shipment:

59.54 m<sup>3</sup> Balance (12-20-2021):



# Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

# CERTIFICATE OF TRANSPORT AGREEMENT (CTA)

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the undersigned have agreed to the transport of the forest products described below:

# Two hundred seventy (270) pieces of Narra lumber/flitches

poard feet or 11.73 cubic meters
a
. Concepcion, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
Requiño's Residence, Brgy. Buli, Taal, Batangas
December 21-23, 2021
to be or being transported on the following described
welve (12) Wheeler Truck
CAC 9411
Rodante Dela Rosa
st products herein came from legitimate sources and are covered

RODANTE DELA ROSA

Authorized Representative

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE me this 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021 at CENRO-Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

RODEL M. BOYLES
CENR Officer

Authorized Person to Administer Oath



# Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

### MIMAROPA REGION

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND WAYURA

JUN 2 1 2021

# MEMORANDUM

The PENRO

Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

FROM

The Regional Executive Director

SUBJECT

REQUEST OF THE HEIRS OF VICENTE BERMUDEZ REPRESENTED BY MR. ALFONSO A. BERMUDEZ FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMIT TO CUT PLANTED NARRA TREES WITHIN A PRIVATE LAND COVERED BY OCT NO. RP-182 (P-12316) LOCATED AT BARANGAY CONCEPCION, NAUJAN,

ORIENTAL MINDORO

DOCUMENT/S ATTACHED:

SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2021- 055 \$\infty\$

This pertains to your Memoranda dated December 4, 2020 and April 29, 2020 forwarding the request of the Heirs of Vicente Bermudez represented by Mr. Alfonso A. Bermudez for issuance of permit to cut planted Narra trees within a private land covered by Original Certificate of Title (OCT) No. RP-182 (P-12316) located in Barangay Concepcion, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro.

Considering the merit of the request, PENRO/CENRO recommendations, compliant documentary requirements of the applicant, and pursuant to DENR Administrative One. 2016-07 dated 19 May 2016 re: "DENR Manual of Authorities on Technical Matters" Special Private Land Timber Permit (SPLTP) No. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2021hereby granted in favor of the Heirs of Vicente Bermudez represented by Mr. Alfonso A. Bermudez to cut twenty four (24) planted Narra trees within the above-cited titled property with a net harvestable volume of 66.20 cubic meters after deducting the 30% allowance for internal defects and harvesting inefficiency as shown in the table below

SPECIES	NO. OF TREES	TOTAL GROSS	NET VOLUME
	INVENTORIED	VOLUME (cu.m.)	(cu.m.)
Narra	24	94.57	66.20

Consistent with the DENR Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2012 known as "Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut or Relocated Trees", the permittee is required to replace each tree to be cut with fifty (50) seedlings, preferably of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to the CENRO concerned in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government.

Submit compliance monitoring report with geotagged photographs in effect of this Memorandum for reference and record purposes.

FOR YOUR GUIDANCE AND COMPLIANCE.

2 9 JUN 2001



DENR by the Bey Brig., 1913 Rozas Bouleverd, Erman, Manile DENR VOIP (62) 8248-3387 / 6249-3387 local 2701 Website Bib //panacops/detailer/201



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MISTAROPA REGION

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manifa

# SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT (SPLTP) NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2021- 055 JL

Pursuant to P.D. 705, as amended, and existing forestry laws, rules and regulations, a Special Private Land Timber Permit is hereby granted to.

# HEIRS OF MR. VICENTE BERMUDEZ REPRESENTED BY MR. ALFONSO A. BERMUDEZ BARANGAY CONCEPCION. NALIJAN, ORIENTAL MINDORO

subject to the following conditions:

1. Only twenty-four (24) planted Narra trees inspected/verified by technical personnel of CENRO Socorro, Oriental Mindoro to be within Original Certificate of Title (OCT) No. RP-182 (P-12316) shall be authorized to be out, as specified below;

SPECIES	NO. OF TREES	TOTAL GROSS	NETVOLUME
CH Lake (Ent)	INVENTORIED	VOLUME (cum.)	( tell ( le(cu, m.)
Narra	24 (25)	94.57	66.24

- 2. Issues that will arise from the tree cutting should be addressed directly by the isomption.
- The trees requested to be out and parts thereof belong to the applicant. In case of the med to transport the necessary transport documents shall be secured from the local DENR Office.
- 4 Prior to tree cutting operations, a placard or signboard measuring \$\delta \times 8' shall be installed in a course over within the cutting area to inform the public that the tree cutting operation is authorized by the DENR \times are of particulars shall include the name of permittee, purpose of the activity and the number of trees to be cut.
- Consistent with Memorandam Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2012 known as \*\*Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut\*of Relocated Trees,\*\* the permittee is required to replace the free to be out with at least fifty (56 seedlings, preferably of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to CENRO concerned in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government;
- The tree cutting operations shall, at all times, be under the direct supervision of the CENRO Socono or his duly authorized representative(s);
- The permittee shall be required to undertake measures during and after tree cutting operations to minigate the
  possible impacts of the said activity to the locality and the environment, and
- 8. Violation of any of the terms and conditions of the permit shall be sufficient ground for the termination/cancellation of this permit, subject to the process without prejudice to the imposition of appropriate penalties pursuant to existing regulations, and one strike policy to concerned DENR official(s) and/or personnel(s).

This permit is effective on the date of issue and expires ninety (90) days from issuance or as soon as the authorized number of trees had already been out, whichever comes first.

Issued this

JUN 2 1 2021

at DENR MIMAROPA Region, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manifa.

By the Authorn's of the Secretary

received by Ramos

PUNONE BYENDAY

My 4 D. A Fare

CHERDES GAFERRARIA CESO III

Regional Executive Director

# PECIAL POWER OF ATTOLNEY

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we ALFONSO A. BERMUDEZ, widow and resident of Sta. Cruz, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro, PRUDENTE A. BERMUDEZ, married and VICENTE A. BERMUDEZ JR., married, both resident of Bancuro, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro, all of legal ages and all Filipinos, do hereby appoint, NAME and constitute;

That we are the legitimate children of our late father VICENTE BERMUDEZ registered in the name HEIRS OF VICENTE BERMUDEZ represented by ARACELI A. BERMUDEZ, covered and embraced by Original Certificate of Title No. RT- 182 ( P-12316 ), do hereby appoint, NAME and constitute;

ERWYNE C. REQUIÑO

of legal age, married, and a resident of San Antonio, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro

To be our TRUE and LAWFUL ATTORNEY, for us AND in our NAME, PLACE ,AND STEAD to do and perform all things to wit;

" To CUT TWENTY SEVEN ( 27 ) blown down NARRA TREES last December 3, 2019 which trees are planted on our property containing an area of 99,322 square meters covered and embraced TCT No. RT- 182 ( P - 12316 ) located at Concepcion, Naujan , Oriental Mindoro and those narra trees being cut be made into lumber .

### And for these purposes:

To MAKE, SIGN, EXECUTE and DELIVER contracts, agreements and other writing of whatever nature or kind, with any and all third persons, concern, or entities upon terms and condition acceptable to my said attorney.

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto our said attorney full power and authority whatsoever requisite or necessary or proper to be done in or about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could lawfully do if personally present, (with power of substitution and revocation), and hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorney shall do or cause to be done under and by virtue of these presents

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have affixed our signature on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of January , 2020 at PINAMALAYAN, Oriental Mindoro Philippines.

ALFONSO A. BERMUDEZ

Grantor

PRUDENTE A. BERMUDEZ

Grantor Senior Citizen ID No. 11054

CTC No.

VICENTE A. BERMUDEZ JR.

Grantor

Senior Citizen I.D No. 252433

ERWYNE C. REQUIÑO

Attorney-In-Fact

Min Serso SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Para Honor

2. ROMEO MARASIGAN

Republic of the Philippines)
Province of Oriental Mindoro) S.S
Municipality of Pinamalayan)

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the Pinamalayan personally appeared the persons described above known to me and to me known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument which /she) acknowledged to me as /her) free and voluntary act and deed in which this Acknowledgement is written, duly signed by her and instrumental witnesses on each and every page hereof.WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL ....

Doc No: 416 Page No: 85 Book No: XXV Series of 2020

NOTARY PUBLIC
VALID UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2020
PLA 100, 0178854 ROLL NO 28596
TIN 100, 115-501-995 IBP NO 064743
MCLE EXEMP 111100046



# Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

SOCORRO

CTO / CLO No. R-4B 3191682980277160.

# **CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN**

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
	3191682980277160.	
AAC:	т3	This is to Certify that Four hundred eighty-nine 489 followed by figures)
Beginning Stock	m3	followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested	green and a second a second and	(Quantity/ unit of measure in words
(This Date	THIS THE	of Which is being transported
1) Less this Shipment	m3	Narra lumber/Flitches (Types of Product)
2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3	
3) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al	m3	Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan Criental Migdoro via/on board (Place of Loading)
4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	With the Load
5) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al	m3	Twelve Wheeler Truck (Description of Conveyance)
6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor to top most height
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood
		processing plant of OCD No. RP-182 under SPIATE No. 200
		(P=12316) (License / Permit No.
	( COPY FOR CENRO	O ONLY)
A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AN		(issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resource)
ARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:	and / or his duly authorized representative, to expire on with
	3191682980277160.	( Date of Expiration )
LR/LSC:	mor	promonentation and the same and the same and a same and the same and t
	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut/harvest capacity of 24 trees/94.57 cubic met
Beginning Stock	bd.ft.	(Quantity and unit of Measures
	3 25 244 × 20	
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft.	Located at Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan Oriental Mindoro
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft.	
) Less: This Shipment	7,280.08 bd.ft.	Destined / consigned to Erwyne Requiso, Bruy Buli, Taal
) Total Volume Disposed	Transcript coloring constituted numbers have provident as	Batangas
(ToDate)	7,600.00	
) Remaining Stock Balance	17,964.88 bd.ft.	(Name and Address of Consignee)
ote: Beginning Stock = Proce		Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment
DESCRIBE RO		and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No. 9176694
		7 Dated: 12-20-2021
rom Bray. Concept: riental Mindoro to	o Erwyne Requisio	FR NORLA 'C. ASI (TMO / Scaler)
ray. Buli, Taal B		
		ATTESTED BY: CONFORME:
		anno III
		LEWINE REQUIRE
ALIDITY DATE FROM		Community Environment and Natural Authorized Representative
	Activities and the second activities of the second and activities and the second activities and activities and the	/ Resouces Officer
то		SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this DEC 2 0 2020 ay of
	vU <sub>CO</sub>	Year At Victoria Orightal Mindoro
nis CTO/CLO supersedes a	and cancels	
ro / CLO Number :	padelingene anderspronoun des ingele in over the meneral andersprint out	ATTY ARISTEDES A. MARAMOTY NOTARY PUBLIC
cover untransported Balance	The second secon	Until December 31, 2022 PTR NO. 1785861 / Victoria @1-06.2021
ME IN: 19/07/2021 9:09:12		ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996
OTE: This CTO /CLO is onl	y valid after confirmation by	Authorized Person to Additional the Oat ORIENTAL MINDORO CHAPTER
		Page 2 of 6 MCLE COMPL. NO. VI-0030199  Valid antil April 14, 2022
		▼ 福西美国区、1975年1月1日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日



# Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

DENR- Forest Utilization Mr. Alfonso A. Bermudez Represented by Mr. Erwyne C. Requiño Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

### CERTIFICATION

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Mr. Alfonso A. Bermudez represented by Mr. Erwyne C. Requiño will be transporting four hundred eighty-nine (489) pieces of Narra lumber/flitches in various dimensions with an aggregate volume of seven thousand two hundred seventy-eight point sixty-five (7,278.65) board feet or seventeen point seventeen (17.17) cubic meters, attached scale/tally sheet from Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro destined to Mr. Erwyne Requiño's Residence, Brgy. Buli, Taal, Batangas via Twelve (12) Wheeler Truck with Plate No. CAF 5155 on December 21-23, 2021.

This is to certify further that subject forest products were verified; cut, gathered and manufactured within titled property of the proponent under OCT No. RP-182 (P-12316) and with an approved SPLTP No. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2021-055 at Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro.

This certification is effective on the date of issue and expires on **December 23, 2021** or upon discharge of the said forest products whichever comes first.

Certification and Oath Fee in the total amount of Eighty Six Pesos (Php 86.00) was paid and acknowledged under O.R. No. 9176694 dated December 20, 2021.

Issued this 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021 at CENRO- Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

RODEL M. BOYLES
CENR Officer

Any forest products not covered of the herein shipment is subject for outright apprehension/confiscation and the shipper is liable for any discrepancy on the shipment.

Allowable Volume to Cut: 94.57 m³
Available Volume: 59.54 m³
Lesst:This Shipment: 17.17 m³
Balance (12-20-2021): 42.37 m³



# Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

# CERTIFICATE OF TRANSPORT AGREEMENT (CTA)

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the undersigned have agreed to the transport of the forest products described below:

# Four hundred eighty-nine (489) pieces of Narra lumber/flitches

Volume	7,278.65 board feet or 17.17 cubic met	ters
	Narra	
Place of Load	ading Brgy. Concepcion, Naujan, Orien	ntal Mindoro
	Mr. Erwyne Requiño's Residence, Brgy. I	
Date of Trans	nsport <u>December 21-23, 2021</u>	
CTO/CLO N	No	
That t	the said cargo is to be or being transported on	the following described
conveyance.		
Kind/Make _	Twelve (12) Wheeler Truck	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
Serial No.		
Plate No.	CAF 5155	
Registry No.		
Registered O	Owner	
Authorized R	Representative Jethro Dela Rosa	
That	t the subject forest products herein came from	legitimate sources and are covered
	site documents.	
ALEONSO	O A. BERMUDEZ REP BY	
	OA. BERNIEDEZ REI DI	
ERWYNI	E C. REQUIÑO	
	wner of Forest Products Name	of Owner of Conveyance
		THRO DELA ROSA
		thorized Representative

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE me this 20th day of December, 2021 at CENRO-

Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

RODEL M. BOYLES
CENR Officer

Authorized Person to Administer Oath



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION

JUN 2 1 2021

#### MEMORANDUM

TO

The PENRO

Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

FROM

The Regional Executive Director

SUBJECT

REQUEST OF THE HEIRS OF VICENTE BERMUDEZ REPRESENTED BY MR. ALFONSO A, BERMUDEZ FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMIT TO CUT PLANTED NARRA TREES WITHIN A PRIVATE LAND COVERED BY OCT NO. RP-182 (P-12316) LOCATED AT BARANGAY CONCEPCION, NAUJAN,

ORIENTAL MINDORO

DOCUMENT/S

ATTACHED:

SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2021- 055

This pertains to your Memoranda dated December 4, 2020 and April 29, 2020 forwarding the request of the Heirs of Vicente Bermudez represented by Mr. Alfonso A. Bermudez for issuance of permit to cut planted Narra trees within a private land covered by Original Certificate of Title (OCT) No. RP-182 (P-12316) located in Barangay Concepcion, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro.

Considering the merit of the request, PENRO/CENRO recommendations, compliant documentary requirements of the applicant, and pursuant to DENR Administrative Ones. 2016-07 dated 19 May 2016 re: "DENR Manual of Authorities on Technical Matters" Special Private Land Timber Permit (SPLTP) No. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2021- css is hereby granted in favor of the Heirs of Vicente Bermudez represented by Mr. Alfonso A. Bermudez to cut twenty four (24) planted Narra trees within the above-cited titled property with a net harvestable volume of 66.20 cubic meters after deducting the 30% allowance for internal defects and harvesting inefficiency as shown in the table below:

SPECIES	NO. OF TREES	TOTAL GROSS	NET VOLUME
	INVENTORIED	VOLUME (cu.m.)	(cu.m.)
Narra	24	94.57	66.20

Consistent with the DENR Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2012 known as "Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut or Relocated Trees", the permittee is required to replace each tree to be cut with fifty (50) seedlings, preferably of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to the CENRO concerned in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government.

Submit compliance monitoring report with geotagged photographs in effect of this Memorandum for reference and record purposes.

FOR YOUR GUIDANCE AND COMPLIANCE.

2 9 JUN 2001

DENR by the tiey Brig., 1915 Roses Bouleverd, Fernie, Ma DENR VOIP (62) 8248-3387 / 6249-3387 local 2701 Website Brig //nat/se/ope.tie/fr.se/ce/



Republic of the Philippines

# DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

# SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT (SPLTP) NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2021- 055 JU

Pursuant to P.D. 705, as amended, and existing forestry laws, rules and regulations, a Special Private Land Timber Permit is hereby granted to

### HEIRS OF MR, VICENTE BERMUDEZ REPRESENTED BY MR. ALFONSO A. BERMUDEZ BARANGAY CONCEPCION, NALJAN, ORIENTAL MINDORO

subject to the following conditions:

Only twenty-four (24) planted Narra trees inspected/venfied by technical personnel of CENRO Socorro, Oriental Mindoro to be within Original Certificate of Title (OCT) No. RP-182 (P-12316) shall be authorized to be out, as specified below:

SPECIES	NO. OF TREE/S	TOTAL GROSS	NETVOLUME
CH EX.IE.	INVENTORIED	VOLUME (cu,m.)	(en. m.)
Narra	24 (2016)	94.57	66.20

- Issues that will arme from the tree cutting should be addressed directly by the poembree
- The trees requested to be out and parts thereof belong to the applicant. In case of the nixed to transport the necessary transport documents shall be secured from the local DENR Office,
- Prior to tree current operations, a placard or signboard measuring 4 x 8 shall be installed in a comp within the cutting area to inform the public that the tree cutting operation is multiprized by the DENR and area of particulars shall include the name of permittee, purpose of the activity and the number of trees to be cut.
- Consistent with Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2042 known as \*Uniform Replaced Ratio for Cut of Relocated Trees," the permittee is required to replace the free to be cut with at least fifty (50) seedlings, preferably of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to CENRO concerned in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government
- The tree cutting operations shall, at all times, be under the direct supervision of the CENRO Socomo or his duly authorized representative(s);
- The permittee shall be required to undertake memous during and after tree cutting operations to mitigate the possible impacts of the said activity to the locality and the environment; and
- Violation of my of the terms and conditions of the permit shall be sufficient ground for the termination/cancellation of this permit, subject to due process without prejudice to the imposition of appropriate penalties pursuant to existing regulations, and one strike policy to concerned DENR official(s) and or personnel(s)

This permit is effective on the date of issue and expires ninery (90) days from issuance or as soon as the authorized number of trees had already been cut, whichever comes first.

issued this

JUN 2 1 2021

at DENR MIMAROPA Region, Roxas Houlevard, Ermita, Munita,

DECEIVED BY REYHALDO V RAMOS PUHONE BYRYMENT

By the Authority of the Secretary

AURDES GATERIAR, CESO III

Regional Executive Director

# SPECIAL POWER OF ATTOUNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we ALFONSO A. BERMUDEZ, widow and resident of Sta. Cruz, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro, PRUDENTE A. BERMUDEZ, married and VICENTE A. BERMUDEZ JR., married, both resident of Bancuro, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro, all of legal ages and all Filipinos, do hereby appoint, NAME and constitute;

That we are the legitimate children of our late father VICENTE BERMUDEZ registered in the name HEIRS OF VICENTE BERMUDEZ represented by ARACELI A. BERMUDEZ, covered and embraced by Original Certificate of Title No. RT- 182 ( P-12316 ), do hereby appoint, NAME and constitute;

ERWYNE C. REQUIÑO

of legal age, married, and a resident of San Antonio , Victoria , Oriental Mindoro

To be our TRUE and LAWFUL ATTORNEY, for us AND in our NAME, PLACE ,AND STEAD to do and perform all things to wit;

" To CUT TWENTY SEVEN ( 27 ) blown down NARRA TREES last December 3, 2019 which trees are planted on our property containing an area of 99,322 square meters covered and embraced TCT No. RT- 182 ( P-12316 ) located at Concepcion, Naujan , Oriental Mindoro and those narra trees being cut be made into lumber .

And for these purposes:

To MAKE, SIGN, EXECUTE and DELIVER contracts, agreements and other writing of whatever nature or kind, with any and all third persons, concern, or entities upon terms and condition acceptable to my said attorney.

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto our said attorney full power and authority whatsoever requisite or necessary or proper to be done in or about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could lawfully do if personally present, (with power of substitution and revocation), and hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorney shall do or cause to be done under and by virtue of these presents

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have affixed our signature on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of January , 2020 at PINAMALAYAN, Oriental Mindoro Philippines.

ALFONSO A. BERMUDEZ

Grantor

PRUDENTE A. BERMUDEZ

Grantor Senior Citizen ID No. 11054

CTC No.

VICENTE A. BERMUDEZ JR.

Grantor

Senior Citizen I.D No. 252433

With Conformity:

ERWYNE C. REQUIÑO

Attorney-In-Fact

Mun Se SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Land Honor

2. ROMEO MARASIGAN

Republic of the Philippines)
Province of Oriental Mindoro) S.S
Municipality of Pinamalayan)

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the Pinamalayan personally appeared the persons described above known to me and to me known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument which /she) acknowledged to me as /her) free and voluntary act and deed in which this Acknowledgement is written, duly signed by her and instrumental witnesses on each and every page hereof.WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL ....

Doc No: 416 Page No: 85 Book No: XXV Series of 2020

NOTARY PUBLIC
VALID UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2020
PLR 10. 0178854 ROLL NO 28596
TIN 10. 115-501-995 IBP NO 064743
MCLE EXEMP 111100046



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

SOCORRO

CTO / CLO No. R-4B 492419442641267.0

# CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo: 492419442641267.0	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCE	ERN:	
AAC :	m3	This is to Certify that	After Aptivious materials in Associated despitation and investigations of the social despitation (despitation) and according to	40 PIECES
Beginning Stock	m3	F	FORTY PIECES	followed by figures)
otal Volume Manifested			Quantity/ unit of measure in words	
(This Date	m3	of NARRA WMBE	coleutrus (	Which is being transported
Less this Shipment	m3			
Total Shipmen (To Date	The second secon		es of Product )	On the control of the
) Unshipped Balance	m3	MINDORO	IIG, CALAPAN CITY, ORIE	Via / on board
(Previous AI	An agrico con con contrago por contrago de		(Place of Loading )	sia, on bound
) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	TEN (10) WHEELER	With the Load	
Unshipped Balance	m3		SHACE NOT NOT	endine and the second s
(Previous Al  Allowable Cut Balance	province or an extension of the contraction of the	( Description of Conveyanc	Secure and control of the secure and control	
	m3	meters from floor to top mo		
ote : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if any.	photosymmen.	noved / processed from the forest	
		processing plant of	V •	der SPLTP No. DENR MIM,
	( COPY FOR CENRO	ONLY)	No. T-105731	(License / Permit No.)
I DERTOLE START EINE HERBELTEUT DEU START START HERE SEINE	1101 D 101			CHANGE BROOM (MAS) (MAS)
		(issued by the Se	cretary of the Department of Envir	onment and Natural Resources
ARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:		red representative, to expire on	with an
	492419442641267.0			( Date of Expiration )
R/LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /ha	rvest capacity of	
			ONE(I)T	REE / 9.05 m <sup>3</sup>
Beginning Stock	3237.2 bd.ft.		(0	Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft.	Located at BR6Y	PUTING TUBIG, CALAPA	N CITY, ORIENTAL
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	pd.ft.	MIND		
Less: This Shipment		Double and Assessment to		
	619.34 bd.ft.	Destined / consigned to	The state of the s	AND UPHOLSTERY
Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)	619.34 bd.ft.		CAVITE	
Remaining Stock Balance	e 3217.86 bd.ft.		(Aleman and Address of	(0
ote: Beginning Stock = Proce	essed and / or Purchased		(Name and Address of	
mber plus Previous Stocks If			mount of P 50.00 in favor of the De	
DESCRIBE R	OUTE:	and Natural Resources wa		7177653
	the representative of	Dated:   JUN 11 202	Andream service recommendate transfer and accommendation	
			The state of the s	M. PUDIQUET
		ATTESTED BY	CONFORM	,
		1,		1 1
			BOVIEC JEANN	E PANIELLE C. AMIDO
LIDITY DATE FROM		J FORESTER RODEL M.	Supplications for the experience of the experien	
CLIDIT DATE. FROM		Community Environme		uthorized Representative
то		7	guadanius karanania k	
		SUBCRIBE AND SWORN I	annananana	Day of
is CTO / CLO supersedes	and cancels	Year	At Octoria drient	Andoro
O / CLO Number :		_ /		RISTEDES A. MARAMOT
cover untransported Balan	ice of :	, aller		NOTARY PUBLIC
ME IN : 19/07/2021 9:06:58		mula senne	PTR NO.	2326356 / Victoria /01-03-2022
1	ly valid after confirmation by	FMB OPCEN	Authorized	NO. 41130 / April 16, 1996 Person 1854 driving Pile Oath
		Page 2 of 6	ORIENT	TAL MINDORO CHAPTER COMPLANGA SHOOM 100
			(V3 C. L.E.	CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE PARTY O



### Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

DENR- Forest Utilization
Ms. Jeanne Danielle C. Amido
Brgy. Puting Tubig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

# CERTIFICATION

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Ms. Jeanne Danielle C. Amido will be transporting forty (40) pieces of Narra lumber/flitches in various dimensions with an aggregate volume of six hundred nineteen point thirty-four (619.34) board feet or one point forty-six (1.46) cubic meters, attached scale/tally sheet from Barangay Puting Tubig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro destined to Caparal Creation and Upholstery Supply, Barangay Lancaan, Dasmariñas, Cavite via Ten (10) Wheeler Truck with Plate No. CBF 1919 on June 01-03, 2022.

This is to certify further that subject lumber/flitches were verified; cut, gathered and manufactured within titled property of the proponent under T-105731 and with an approved SPLTP No. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2022-004 at Barangay Puting Tubig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro.

This certification is effective on the date of issue and expires on <u>June 03, 2022</u> or upon discharge of the said forest products whichever comes first.

Certification and Oath Fee in the total amount of Eighty Six Pesos (Php 86.00) was paid and acknowledged under O.R. No. <u>9177053</u> dated <u>June 01, 2022</u>.

Issued this JUN 6 | 2022 at CENRO- Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

RODEL M. BOYLES

CENR Officer

Any lumber/ flitches not covered of the herein shipment is subject for outright apprehension/ confiscation and the shipper is liable for any discrepancy on the shipment.

Allowable Volume to Cut: 9.05 m³ Available Volume: 9.05 m³ Lesst:This Shipment: 1.46 m³ Balance (05-31-2022): 7.59 m³



# Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

# CERTIFICATE OF TRANSPORT AGREEMENT (CTA)

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

forty (40) pieces of Narra lumber/flitches

This is to certify that the undersigned have agreed to the transport of the forest products described below:

Volume	619.34 board feet or 1.46 cubic meters
Species	Narra
	g Brgy, Putting Tubig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Destination	Caparal Creation and Upholstery Supply, Barangay Lancaan, Dasmariñas,
<u>Cavite</u>	
Date of Transpo	ort June 01-03, 2022
CTO/CLO No.	R-4B 492419442641267
That the	said cargo is to be or being transported on the following described conveyance.
Kind/Make	Ten (10) Wheeler Truck
Serial No.	
Plate No.	CBF 1919
Registry No.	
Registered Own	er
Authorized Rep	resentative Randy Torente
the requisite do	DELE C. AMIDO
Name of Owner	of Forest Products Name of Owner of Conveyance
	RANDY TORENTE
	Authorized Representative
	AND SWORN TO BEFORE me this at CENRO-Socorro, ocorro, Oriental Mindoro.
	RODEL M. BOYLES
	CENR Officer
	Authorized Person to Administer Oath



Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

**MEMORANDUM** 

TO

THE PENR OFFICER

Oriental Mindoro

FROM

THE OIC-REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

SUBJECT

REQUEST OF MS. JEANNE DANIELLE C. AMIDO FOR THE ISSUANCE OF PERMIT TO CUT/UTILIZE ONE (1) NATURALLY GROWN NARRA TREE FELLED BY TYPHOON QUINTA WITHIN A PRIVATE LAND COVERED WITH TCT NO. T-105731 LOCATED IN BARANGAY PUTING TUBIG, CALAPAN CITY, ORIENTAL MINDORO

MAR

MAR 0 8 2022

DOCUMENT/S ATTACHED SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT (SPLTP) NO. DENR

MIMAROPA REGION 2022- 004 M

This pertains to the request of Ms. Jeanne Danielle C. Amido for the issuance of permit to cut/utilize one (1) naturally grown Narra tree felled by Typhoon Quinta within a private land covered by Transfer Certificate of Title (TCT) No. T-105731 located in Barangay Puting Tubig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro.

Considering the merit of the request, PENRO/CENRO recommendations, compliance to documentary requirements of the applicant, and pursuant to the DENR Administrative Order No. 2021-11 dated 19 May 2021 re: "Guidelines in the Processing and Issuance of Permits for the Cutting, Removal and Relocation of Naturally Growing Trees", SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT (SPLTP) NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2022-004 is hereby granted in favor of Ms. Jeanne Danielle C. Amido to cut/utilize one (1) naturally grown Narra tree felled by Typhoon Quinta within the above-cited titled property having a net harvestable volume of 6.34 cubic meters after deducting 30% allowance for internal defects and harvesting inefficiency as shown in the table below:

SPECIES	NO. OF TREE/S INVENTORIED	GROSS VOLUME (cu.m.)	NET VOLUME (cu.m.)
Narra	1	9.05	6.34
TOTAL	1	9.05	6.34

Pursuant to Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 5 November 2012 known as "Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut or Relocated Trees", the permittee is required to replace each tree to be cut with one hundred (100) seedlings, strictly of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to the CENRO concerned in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government.

Submit compliance monitoring report with geo-tagged photographs on the cutting operation together with the report of the permittee relative thereto for reference and record purposes.

LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV



LPDD/FUS/JSPM/02-02-2022

DENR By the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-3367 loc 2701

Website: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/
Email: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph/



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

# SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2022-∞4

0

Pursuant to P.D. 705, as amended, and existing forestry laws, rules and regulations, a Special Private Land Timber Permit is hereby granted to:

MS, JEANNE DANIELLE C. AMIDO
Barangay Puting Tubig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

subject to the following conditions:

 Only one (1) naturally grown Narra tree felled by Typhoon Quinta as inspected/verified by CENRO Socorro, Oriental Mindoro to be within TCT No. T-105731 shall be authorized to be cut/utilize;

SPECIES	NO. OF TREE/S INVENTORIED	GROSS VOLUME (cu.m.)	NET VOLUME (cu.m.)
Narra	1	9.05	6.34
TOTAL	1	9.05	6.34

(2)

- 2. Issues that will arise from the tree cutting should be addressed directly by the permittee;
- The tree requested to be cut and parts thereof belong to the applicant subject to payment of forest charges. In case of the need to transport these, necessary transport documents shall be secured from the local DENR Office;
- 4. Prior to tree cutting operations, placard or signboard measuring 4' x 8' shall be installed in a conspicuous place within the cutting area to inform the public that the tree cutting is authorized by the DENR. Such notice of particulars shall include the name of permittee, purpose of the activity and the number of tree/s to be cut/utilize;
- 5. Consistent with Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2012 known as "Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut or Relocated Trees", the permittee is required to replace each tree to be cut with at least one hundred (100) seedlings, strictly of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to CENRO Socorro, Oriental Mindoro in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government;
- The tree cutting operations shall, at all times, be under the direct supervision of the PENRO Oriental Mindoro or her duly authorized representative(s).
- 7. The permittee shall be required to undertake measures during and after tree cutting operations to mitigate the possible impacts of the said activity to the locality and the environment; and
- 8. Violation of any of the terms and conditions of the permit shall be sufficient ground for the termination/cancellation of this permit, subject to due process without prejudice to the imposition of appropriate penalties pursuant to existing regulations, and one strike policy to concerned DENR official(s) and/or personnel(s).

This permit is effective upon receipt of the CENRO/Implementing PENRO and shall expire after fifty (50) days or as soon as the authorized number of tree/s is/are harvested and disposed of, whichever comes first.

Issued this MAR 0 8 2022 \_\_\_\_, at DENR MIMAROPA Region, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

By the Authority of the Secretary

ORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV

Department of Environment and Natural Resources MIMAROPA Region

Date received by CENRO/Implementing PENRO:



# Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

SOCORRO

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -1686877893048970

# CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN

Total Volume Manifested (This Date m3 (Trypes of Product)  BRCY. SABANG. PUERTO GALERA, OR IENTAL MINDORG Via / on b (Place of Loading)  SIX(6) WHEELER CLOSED VAN Level of Level	CTOCLONO: TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	<b>₹</b>
Beginning Stock Total Volume Marifested (This Date (Thi	-1686877893048970	
Beginning Stock Total Volume Marifested (This Date  m3 (The Date m3 Total Shipmen (To Date m4 Total Shipmen (To Date) m4 Total Shipmen (To Date m4 Total Shipmen (To Date) m4 Total Shipmen (Total Shipmen (Total Shipmen (To Date)) m4 Total Shipmen (Total	This is to Certify that	
Total Volume Manifested  (This Date  (This	ONE AU	
(COPY FOR CENRO ON LY)    Continued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Allowabe (Cut Balance (Permit Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located at Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Research of Consigned to Mark Or Located All Natural Res	m3	Tollowed by figure by
NARRA LUMBER / PLITCHES   White Shipment   NARRA LUMBER / PLITCHES   White Shipment   NARRA LUMBER / PLITCHES   Total Shipmen (To Date   m3   Unshipped Balance   (Previous Al   Allowable Cut Balance   (Previous Al   March   Marc		y/ unit of measure in words
Leas this Shipment	C S SQL S	Which is being transported
### BEACH Shipmen (To Date 3) Unshipped Balance (Previous AI 4) Allowable Cut Balance (Previous AI 5) Unshipped Balance (Previous AI 5) Unshipped Balance (Previous AI 5) Unshipped Balance (Previous AI 5) Allowable Cut Balance (Previous Balance (Previou	m3	
(Previous AI Allowable Cut Balance Previous AI (Place of Loading)  (Previous AI (Place of Loading)  (With the Load Level of (Description of Conveyance)  meters from floor to top most height were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA NO. DESCRIPTION OF AIR NO. DESCRIPTION OF AIR NO. OG4 - 20/800229  (Icense / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA NO. DESCRIPTION OF AIR NO. OG4 - 20/800229  (Icense / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA NO. DESCRIPTION OF AIR NO. OG4 - 20/800229  (Icense / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA NO. DESCRIPTION OF AIR NO. OG4 - 20/800229  (Icense / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA NO. OEA - 20/800229  (Icense / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA NO. OEA - 20/800229  (Icense / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA NO. OEA - 20/800229  (Icense / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA No. OEA - 20/800229  (Icense / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA No. OEA - 20/800229  (Icense / Permit Were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /vood SPATA No. OEA - 20/8002		OCIUCE )
(Previous AI   Previous AI   P	BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO	O GALERA, ORIENTAL MINDORG
ALR / LSC    Description of Conveyance)   Six(G)   WHEELER CLOSED VAN   Level of		
SIXCL WHEELEK CLOSED VAN Level of Previous Allowable Cut Balance (Previous Al Ore Segription of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 7 (R. & S. 52.3) (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (R. 55.52) (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood SPLTP No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the forest area Avood No. 1 (Description of Corresponded Processed from the fo	e hanning the second s	1ACH the Lead granter and property and the second s
(Previous Al Obescription of Conveyance) meters from floor to top most height were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood SPLTE No. DES SECRED 2022 (COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (Issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Researd of the subject of the su	promonentation II D. A.T. Mr. 14 D. A.	EO VAN
meters from floor to top most height were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / processing plant of / SPLTR NO. PER SECRED 2022 (License / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / SPLTR NO. PER SECRED 2022 (License / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / SPLTR NO. PER SECRED 2022 (License / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / SPLTR NO. PER SECRED 2022 (License / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / SPLTR NO. PER SECRED 2022 (License / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / SPLTR NO. PER SECRED 2022 (License / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / SPLTR NO. PER SECRED 2022 (License / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / SPLTR NO. PER SECRED 2022 (License / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / SPLTR NO. PER SECRED 2022 (License / Permit were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / SPLTR NO. PERT N	( Description of Communica)	
were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood processing plant of copy for CENRO ONLY)  (COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (Icense / Permit Scorro 2022  (Icense / Permit CT NO. 064 - 20[80022]  (Icense / Permit CT NO. 064 - 20[800	processor and the second secon	
processing plant of tot No. 064-20[800229]  (COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (Issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Research and for his duly authorized representative, to expire on (Date of Expiration)  ALR / LSC:  bd.ft.  1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2. Less: This Shipment  1.1 Processed (ERLD)  2. Less: This Shipment  1.1 F1-00  bd.ft.  (Quantity and unit of Meas NINOQ20  Destined / consigned to PACE BURGOS, QUEZON  (Name and Address of Consignee)  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  PAORE BURGOS, QUEZON  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  BURGOS, QUEZON  CONFORME  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  CON	Indian to the man raige	
(COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (Icense / Permit Control of the Department of Environment and Natural Research of the Department of Environmen	AC + Previous Stocks if any.   were cut, gathered and removed /	SPLTP NO DENR CI
(Issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Responsible Particulars (Lumber)  CTOCLONO: -1686877893048970  ALR / LSC:  bd.ft.  1) Beginning Stock  2,319.28  bd.ft.  1.1 Processed (WPP)  bd.ft.  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2) Less: This Shipment  1, 151.00  3) Total Volume Disposed (Totate)  4) Remaining Stock Processed and / or Purchased lumber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIENTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PADRE  BURGOS, QUEZON  (Issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources and / or his duly authorized representative, to expire on (Date of Expiration)  annual authorize cut /harvest capacity of 2 NARRA TREES / 5.47 CU.  (Quantity and unit of Meas DRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA, ORIENTAL MINDORO  I, 151.00  bd.ft.  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  91 77 287  Dated: 8-17-2022  FR. NORMAN C. ASI (TMO / Scaler)  CONFORME  BURGOS, QUEZON		under skcorro 2022-01
ALR / LSC. bd.ft.  1) Beginning Stock 2,31q.2g bd.ft.  1) Processed (WPP) bd.ft.  1) Located at DRCY. SABANC, PUERTO GALERA, OR IENTAL  3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) cl. 151.00 bd.ft.  4) Remaining Stock Balance 1,168.2g, bd.ft.  4) Remaining Stock Processed and / or Purchased lumber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Dated: 8-17-2032  FROM BRCY. SABANC, PUERTO GALERA ORIENTAL MINDORO 15 MR. ROLITO SANTIAGO, ROLITO SANTIAGO, ROLITO SANTIAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PAORE BURGOS, QUEZON  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  CONFORME  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  CONFOR	( COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)	064-201800229 (License / Permit No.)
ALR / LSC. bd.ft.    Date of Expiration   Date of E	VARAGUR (C.) (1970) 80-001 (ST 1980) 1980	a company and a special company company and a special special special special company and a special sp
ALR / LSC. bd.ft.    Date of Expiration   Date of E		
ALR / LSC. bd.ft.    Date of Expiration   Date of E		素 的影響 難到 數 化微性素 軟化數 (機能) 化维电射 (機能) 化邻苯酚 化邻苯酚 化邻苯酚 化邻苯酚 化邻苯酚 化甲基甲基 (4) (5) (5) (5) (5)
ALR/LSC:  bd.ft.  1) Beginning Stock  2,31q. 2g bd.ft.  1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2) Less: This Shipment  1,151.00 bd.ft.  4) Remaining Stock Balance  1,168-28.  Note: Beginning Stock Bray.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Describe Revisions of the Department of Environment Santiago, Bray.  Describe In the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment Santiago, Bray.  Dated: 8-17-2022  FROM BRAY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA  ORIENTAL  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment Santiago, Bray.  Dated: 8-17-2022  FROM BRAY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA  ORIENTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO  SANTIAGO, BRAY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  TESCRIBE CONSTRINE  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  BURGOS, QUEZON		granted media control and a second control and a second control and a second control and a second control and a
annual authorize cut /harvest capacity of 2 NARRA TREES / 5.47 CU.  (Quantity and unit of Meas 1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2. Less: This Shipment  1.15 [.00 bd.ft.  (ToDate)  1.15 [.00 bd.ft.  (Name and Address of Consignee)  1.168.28  Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIENTAL GO. BRGY. BURGOS, QUEZON  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  91 77 28 7  Dated: 8-17-2022  FR. NORMAN C. ASI  (TMO / Scaler )  CONFORME  BURGOS, QUEZON  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  BURGOS, QUEZON	atto / or tas day autionzed repre	esentative, to expire on with a
Beginning Stock  1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2. Less: This Shipment  1.151-00  3. Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  4. Remaining Stock Balance  1.168-28.  Note: Beginning Stock alance  1.168-28.  Note: Beginning Stock are Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA (ORIENTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLTO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS, QUEZON)  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  CERTIFICATION SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  CONFORME  CONFORME  CERTIFICATION SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  CONFORME  CONFORME  CERTIFICATION SANTIAGO, CONTAINANT  CONFORME  CONFORME	-1686877893048970	( Date of Expiration )
Destined / consigned to MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS, QUEZON  1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  1.3 Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  4) Remaining Stock Balance (1, 168-28).  Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORTE NTAL MINDORO TO MR. ROLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE BURGOS, QUEZON  ATTESTED BY:  Consormer  Conformer  C	bd ft. annual authorize cut /harvest cr	apacity of
1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2.2 Less: This Shipment  1.15 (-00 bd.ft.  3.3 Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  4.1 Remaining Stock Balance  1.168-28.  Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIENTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO  SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  Located at DRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIENTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  CONFORME		2 NARRA TREES   5.47 CU.M.
1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2.2 Less: This Shipment  1.151-00  3.3 Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  4.1 Remaining Stock Balance  1.168-28  Note: Beginning Stock Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIENTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO  SANTIAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  Located at DRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIENTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO  ATTESTED BY:  Consigned to MR. ROLITO  MR. ROLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS, QUEZON  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  91 77287  Dated: 8-17-2022  FR. NORMAN C. ASI  (TMO / Scaler)  CONFORME  BURGOS, QUEZON  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  CONFOR	2,319.20 bd.ft.	(Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  bd.ft.  2) Less: This Shipment  1.151.00 bd.ft.  3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  4) Remaining Stock Balance  1.168.28 bd.ft.  Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Destined / consigned to MR. ROLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BUR PAORE BURGOS, QUEZON  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  PROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIE NTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO  SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  ATTESTED BY:  CERCAPIO C. MANALL	The second secon	
2) Less: This Shipment  1, 151-00 bd.ft.  3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  4) Remaining Stock Balance  1, 168-28.  Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased lumber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIE NTAL MINDORO TO MR. ROLITO  SANTIAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  Destined / consigned to MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  Destined / consigned to MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS MANAGEMENT MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  Destined / consigned to MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  Destined / consigned to MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY. BURGOS MR. POLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS MR. POLITO SANTIAGO MR. POLITO SANTIA	DRGY SABI	
Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  4) Remaining Stock Balance 1, 168-28.  Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased lumber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PAORE BURGOS, QUEZON  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  PAORE BURGOS, QUEZON  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  91 77287  Dated: 8-17-2022  FROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIE NTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO  SANTLAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  CERTIFICATION SANTLAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  CERTIFICATION SANTLAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  CERTIFICATION SANTLAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PAORE  CONFORME	) bd.ft. Minod	.—
Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) 1, 151-00 bd.ft.  (ToDate) 1, 151-00 bd.ft.  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Note: Beginning Stock Balance 1, 168-28.  Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased lumber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PROM BRCY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIE NTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO SANTIAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PAORE BURGOS, QUEZON  ATTESTED BY:  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  91 77287  Dated: 8-17-2022  FR. NORMAN C. ASI  (TMO / Scaler)  CONFORME  BURGOS, QUEZON	LISTAD bd.ft. Destined / consigned to	B. DOLLTA CANTLAGO, BREY. BURGOS
(ToDate)  (Name and Address of Consignee)  (Todate)  (T	and the second s	
Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased lumber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  PROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA ORIE NTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  9177287  Dated: 8-17-2022  FR. NORMAN C. ASI  (TMO / Scaler.)  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME  CONFO	1.15 1.00	THORE BURGOS, WWC 2011
Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment	lance L. I.G. O. D. bd.ft.	(Name and Address of Consignee)
DESCRIBE ROUTE:  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Dated: 8-17-2022  FROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA  ORIE NTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLHO  SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  ATTESTED BY:  CESCARIO C. MANAL	**	
DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Dated: 8-17-2022  FROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA  ORIE NTAL MINDORO to MR. ROLITO SANTIAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE  BURGOS, QUEZON  ATTESTED BY:  CECARIO C. MANAL	cks if any.	
FROM BRGY. SABANG, PUERTO GALERA, ORIE NTAL MINDORO TO MR. ROLHO SANTLAGO, BRGY BURGOS, PAORE BURGOS, QUEZON  Dated: 8-17-2022  FR. NORMAN C. ASI (TMO/Scaler)  CONFORME  CONFOR	and Natural Resources was paid	under O. R. No. 9177287
ORIE NTAL MINDORO TO MR. ROLTO SANTLAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PADRE BURGOS, QUEZON  (TMO / Scaler )  CONFORME  CONFORME  CONFORME  CONFORME	Dated 8-17-2022	
SANTIAGO, BRCY BURGOS, PAORE BURGOS, QUEZON  (TMO/Scaler)  CONFORME  CONFORM	ANG PUERTO GALERA	The state of the s
BURGOS, QUEZON		(TMO / Scaler )
BURGOS, QUEZON MANAL	V BURGOL PAORE ATTESTED BY:	CONFORME
CECADIA C MANAI		Reflyn
	Supplied to the Control of the Contr	CESARIO C. MANALO
Authorized Panyacentally		
VALIDITY DATE		1 Matrial Monoticed (Jehrese) (1997)
	M Community Environment and	
TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this AUG 1 7 2022 Day of	M Community Environment and Resouces Officer	
Year Victoria Orient Mindor	M Community Environment and Resouces Officer	
This CTO I CLO suppression and captels	Community Environment and Resources Officer  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before Year Victoria	me this AUG 1 7 2022 Day of
NOTARY PUBLIC	Community Environment and Resources Officer  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before Year Victoria	me this AUG 1 7 2022 Day of
	Community Environment and Resources Officer  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before Year Victoria	me this APG 17 2022 Day of ATTY. ARISTEDES A, MARAMOT NOTARY PUBLIC
TIME IN: 19/07/2021 9:03:34 AM CAMPE ROLL NO. 41130 / April 16:1996	Community Environment and Resources Officer SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before Year Victoria	me this AUG 17 2022 Day of Orient Mindow ATTY, ARISTEDES A, MARAMOT
NOTE : This CTO /CLO is only valid after confirmation by FMB OPCEN Authorized Person to Administer th	Community Environment and Resources Officer  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before Year Victoria  Balance of :	me this AUG 17 2022 Day of  ATTY, ARISTEDES A, MARAMOT  NOTARY PUBLIC  PTR NO. 2326356 / Victoria/01/03/2022  ROLL NO. 4130 / April 16 1990
Page 2 of 6 MCLE COMPL. NO. STARROWS	Community Environment and Resources Officer  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before Year Victoria  Balance of:  Community Environment and Resources Officer  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before Year Victoria  Community Environment and Resources Officer  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before Year Victoria  Community Environment and Resources Officer  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before Year Victoria	me this AUG 17 2022 Day of  ATTY, ARISTEDES A, MARAMOT  NOTARY PUBLIC  PTR NO. 2326356 / Victoria /01-23-2022



### Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

DENR- Forest Utilization Mr. Cesario C. Manalo Brgy. Sabang, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

# CERTIFICATION

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Mr. Cesario C. Manalo will be transporting one hundred six (106) pieces of Narra lumber/flitches with an aggregate volume of one thousand one hundred fifty-one (1,151) board feet or two point seventy-one (2.71) cubic meters, attached tally sheet/scale sheet from Barangay Sabang, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro destined to Mr. Rolito Santiago, Barangay Burgos, Padre Burgos, Quezon via Six (6) Wheeler Closed Van with Plate No. VRB 503 on ASS 1 SEP 0 3 2072.

This is to certify further that subject lumber/ flitches were verified to be; cut, gathered and manufactured from planted trees (dead and rotten) within titled property of the proponent under TCT No. 064-201800229 and with an approved SPLTP No. DENR CENRO SOCORRO-2022-01 located at Barangay Sabang, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro.

This certification is effective on the date of issue and expires on \_\_\_\_\_\_ SEP 0 3 20.2 or upon discharge of the said forest products whichever comes first.

Certification and Oath Fee in the total amount of Eighty Six Pesos (Php 86.00) was paid and acknowledged under O.R. No. <u>9177287</u> dated <u>August 17, 2022</u>.

Issued this 14 h day of August, 2022 at CENRO- Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

RODEL M. BOYLES
CENR Officer

# CERTIFICATE OF TRANSPORT AGREEMENT (CTA)

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

to the second of

This is to certify that the undersigned have agreed to the transport of the forest products described below:

One hundred six (106) pieces of Narra lumber/flitches
Volume 1,151 board feet or 2.71 cubic meters
Species Narra
Place of Loading Brgy. Sabang, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro
Destination Mr. Rolito Santiago, Barangay Burgos, Padre Burgos, Quezon
Date of Transport Alia 3 1 SEP 0 3 20/2
CTO/CLO No.
That the said cargo is to be or being transported on the following described conveyance.
Kind/Make Six (6) Wheeler Closed Van
Serial No.
Serial No. Plate No. VRB 503
Registry No.
Registered Owner
Authorized Representative Jonel E. Lining
That the subject forest products herein came from legitimate sources and are covered by the requisite documents.  CESARIO C. MANALO  Name of Owner of Forest Products  Name of Owner of Conveyance  JONEL E. LINING  Authorized Representative
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE me this AUG 17 ZZZ at CENRO-Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.  RODEL M. BOYLES CENR Officer Authorized Person to Administer Oath

# SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT (SPLTP) NO. DENR- CENRO-SOCORRO-2022-01

Pursuant to P.D. 705, as amended and existing forestry laws, rules and regulations, a Special Private Land Timber Permit is hereby granted to:

# MR. CESARIO C. MANALO BARANGAY SABANG, PUERTO GALERA, ORIENTAL MINDORO

# Subject to the following conditions:

 Only two (2) planted Narra tree species (rotten and dead trees, poses danger to lives and property), inspected/verified by technical personnel of CENRO Socorro, Oriental Mindoro to be within TCT No. 064-201800229 shall be authorized to be cut, as specified below;

Species	No. of Trees	Gross Volume (cu.m.)	Net Volume (cu.m.)
Narra	2	7.82	5.47
TOTAL	2	7.82	5.47

- 2. Issues that will arise from the tree cutting should be address directly by the permittee;
- The trees requested to be cut and parts thereof shall belong to the applicant. In case of the need to transport these, necessary transport documents shall be secured from the DENR Office;
- 4. Prior to tree cutting operations, a placard or signboard measuring 4' x 8' shall be installed within the cutting area informing the public that the tree cutting operation is authorized by the DENR and indicating the name of the permittee, the purposed of tree cutting and the number of tree to be cut;
- 5. Pursuant to Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2012 known as "Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut or Relocated Trees", the permittee is required to replace each tree to be cut with fiftty (50) seedlings or a total of 100 seedlings, strictly of indigenous species (Narra, Bangkal...) with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated and delivered by the permittee to the CENR Office in support to the Enhanced National Greening Program (eNGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government.
- The chainsaw that will be used in the felling/ cutting operations shall be registered to the DENR pursuant to Republic Act (RA) No. 9175 and its implementing rules and regulations under DENR Administrative Order (DAO) 2003-24 dated June 20, 2003;
- Prior to tree cutting activity, the permittee must inform the CENRO two (2) days before the actual cutting operation. The tree cutting operations shall, at all times, be under the direct supervision of CENRO Socorro, Oriental Mindoro, or duly authorized representative(s);
- 8. The permittee shall be required to undertake measures during and after tree cutting operations to mitigate the possible impacts of the said activity to the locality and the environment; and



Reput the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

9. Violation of any of the terms and conditions of the permit to be issued shall be sufficient ground for the termination/cancellation of this permit, subject to due process without prejudice to the imposition of appropriate penalties pursuant to existing regulations.

This permit is effective on the date issue and expires <u>fifty (50) days</u> from issuance hereof or as soon as the authorized number of trees had already been cut, whichever comes first.

Issued this 11<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2022, at DENR-CENRO-Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

By the Authority of the Secretary:

RODEL M. BOYLES





# Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

SOCORRO

CTO / CLO No. R-4B 3198026611101690.

# CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
	3198026611101690.	
AAC:	m3	This is to Certify that TWENTY ONE PLECES LUMBER 24
Beginning Stock	т3	AND THREE COOSS - (M) followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested		(Quantity/ unit of measure in words
(This Date	m3	of NARRA LUMBER I FLITCHES AND Which is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment	m3	cross- cut
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3	(Types of Product )
(3) Unshipped Balance	m3	BRCY. KATUWIAAN II, BACO, ORIENTAL VIa / on board
(Previous AI		(Place of Loading )
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	FORWARD TRUCK WITH With the Load
(5) Unshipped Balance	m3	PLATE NO. AND B 6006 Level of
(Previous Al	general increases the second and a second an	( Description of Conveyance)
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor to top most height
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood
		processing plant of Min Ald pa Afficial 2001.
	( COPY FOR CENRO	ONLY) TO NO-T- 85146 (License / Permit No.)
		(issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:	and / or his duly authorized representative, to expire on with an
	3198026611101690.	( Date of Expiration )
ALR/LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /harvest capacity of
		IN AM ILA TREE / 6.91 Cu.m
(1) Beginning Stock	5,219.44 bd.ft.	(Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft.	Located at BOLLY. KATUWIRAN II, bACO, OAIEUTAL WINDERO
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft.	
(2) Less: This Shipment	4 20.33 bd.ft.	Destined/consigned to TITCY JAT CUDEN, B28 LZ4 TORON to ST.
(3) Total Volume Disposed	personal and the second	CATAMIDA HILL VILLAGE, PHASE 2. COLLY
(ToDate)	420.33	BAPANDAL, CALAMBA CITY, LALUNA
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	4,799.11 bd.ft.	(Name and Address of Consignee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Procestumber plus Previous Stocks if a		Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment
DESCRIBE RO		and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.
		Dated:
From oney. KATYUM MINDOPO to MR.		FO, ELLIP MONTENO
HILLS VILLACE.	DARRY 1 LACT	ATTESTED BY CONFORME:
		Altamode
DATANDAL , CAZA,	mon city, theun	ROPEL M. BOYLES MUCH GRIMALDO
VALIDITY DATE FROM	a historica consciente estas rigas aceste en en ententidado protecimiente ententivacion en esta.	Community Environment and Natural Authorized Representative
то		Resouces Officer
	(orapination or a graph of the spiritual annual containing a product of a spiritual annual an	SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this SEP 1 \$\pa\gamma\text{BB2}\$
This CTO / CLO supersedes a	nd cancels	Year AVictoria Oriental Mindoro
This CTO / CLO supersedes and cancels CTO / CLO Number :		ATTY, ARISTEDES A. MARAMOT
to cover untransported Balanc	e of :	NOTARY PUBLIC Until December 31, 2022
TIME IN : 19/07/2021 9:00:31	1	PTR NO. 2326356 / Victoria #11.074.2029
NOTE: This CTO/CLO is only		FMB OPCEN Authorized Person to Administer the Oath
		ORIENTAL MINDORO CHAPTER
		Page 2 01 0 MCLE COMPL. NO. VI-0830199



### Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

DENR- Forest Utilization Mrs. Victorina Luzon Castillo Represented by Mr. Arnol Grimaldo Brgy. Katuwiran II, Baco, Oriental Mindoro

# CERTIFICATION

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Mrs. Victorina Luzon Castillo represented by Mr. Arnol Grimaldo will be transporting twenty-one (21) pieces of Narra lumber/flitches and three (3) Narra cross-cut with an aggregate volume of four hundred twenty point thirty-three (420.33) board feet or zero point ninety-nine (0.99) cubic meter from Barangay Katuwiran II, Baco, Oriental Mindoro destined to Titoy Jay Cuden, B28L24 Toronto St., Calamba Hills Village, Phase 2, Barangay Barandal, Calamba City, Laguna via Forward Truck with Plate No. ABB 6006 on September 16-19, 2022.

This is to certify further that subject lumber/ flitches and cross-cuts came were verified to be; cut, gathered and manufactured within titled property of the proponent under TCT No. T-85146 and with an approved SPLTP No. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2022-037 located at Barangay Katuwiran II, Baco, Oriental Mindoro.

This certification is effective on the date of issue and expires on <u>September 19, 2022</u> or upon discharge of the said forest products whichever comes first.

Certification and Oath Fee in the total amount of Eighty Six Pesos (Php 86.00) was paid and acknowledged under O.R. No. 9177 SK dated September 14, 2022.

Issued this 14th day of September, 2022 at CENRO- Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

RODEL M. BOYLES
CENR Officer

Note:

Date of Issuance of Transport Permit		September 14, 2022	Balance (m <sup>5</sup> )
Allowable Volume to Cut=	12.31 m <sup>3</sup>		
Available Stock=	12.31 m³	12.31	11.32
Narra-	12.31 m <sup>3</sup>	0.99	11.32
		and the state of t	personaliza in description in the security of the des

APLEON E. GRIMALPO



### Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

# CERTIFICATE OF TRANSPORT AGREEMENT (CTA)

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the undersigned have agreed to the transport of the forest products described below:

Twenty- one (21) piec	es of Narra lumber/ flitches and three (3) Narra cross-cut
	420.33 board feet or 0.99 cubic meter
Species	
Place of Loading Brg	y. Katuwiran II, Baco, Oriental Mindoro
Destination Titoy J	ay Cuden, B28L24 Toronto St., Calamba Hills Village, Phase 2,
Barangay Barandal,	Calamba City, Laguna
Date of Transport	September 16-19, 2022
CTO/CLO No.	
That the said c	argo is to be or being transported on the following described conveyance.
Kind/Make	Forward Truck
Serial No.	
Plate No.	ABB 6006
Registry No.	
Registered Owner	
Authorized Representa	tive Alex Alday
the requisite documen	N CASTILLO REP BY
Name of Owner of Fo	

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE me this 14th day of September, 2022 at CENRO-Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

RODEL M. BOYLES
CENR Officer
Authorized Person to Administer Oath



### MEMORANDUM

TO

THE PENR OFFICER

Oriental Mindoro

FROM

THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

SUBJECT

REQUEST OF MRS. VICTORINA LUZON-CASTILLO FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMIT TO CUT ONE (1) NATURALLY GROWN NARRA TREE WITHIN A PRIVATE LAND COVERED BY TCT NO. T-85146 LOCATED IN BARANGAY KATUWIRAN II, BACO,

ORIENTAL MINDORO [P-2021-74746]

DOCUMENT/S

ATTACHED :

SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-

2022- 037 g

DATE

JUL 0 6 2022

This pertains to the request of Mrs. Victorina Luzon-Castillo for issuance of permit to cut one (1) naturally grown Narra tree within a private land covered by Transfer Certificate of Title (TCT) No. T-85146 located in Barangay Katuwiran II, Baco, Oriental Mindoro. Accordingly, subject tree poses danger to lives and properties.

Considering the merit of the request, PENRO/CENRO recommendations, compliance to documentary requirements of the applicant, and pursuant to DENR Administrative Order No. 2021-11 dated 19 May 2021 re: "Guidelines in the Processing and Issuance for the Cutting, Removal and Relocation of Naturally Growing Trees", Special Private Land Timber Permit (SPLTP) No. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2022- 037 is hereby granted in favor of Mrs. Victorina Luzon-Castillo to cut one (1) naturally grown Narra tree within the above-cited titled property with a net harvestable volume of 12.31 cubic meters after deducting the 30% allowance for internal defects and harvesting inefficiency as shown in the table below:

SPECIES	NO. OF TREES	GROSS VOLUME (cu.m.)	NET VOLUME (cu.m.)
Narra		17.59	12.31
TOTAL		17.59	12.31

Consistent with the DENR Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2012 known as "Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut or Relocated Trees", the permittee is required to replace each tree to be cut with one hundred (100) seedlings, strictly of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to the CENRO concerned in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government.

Submit compliance monitoring report with geotagged photographs in effect of this Memorandum for reference and record purposes.

LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV

Doc ID: 74746

LPDD/FUS/JML/4-6-2022 P-2021-74746

1515 Rosa+ Bedeverd, Ermita, Manife
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367 / 8249-3367 local 2701
Website: http://manaropa.denr.gov.ph
Email: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

rosperstion



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

# NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2022-037

Pursuant to P.D. 705, as amended, and existing forestry laws, rules and regulations, a Special Private Land Timber Permit is hereby granted to

# MRS. VICTORINA LUZON-CASTILLO BARANGAY KATUWIRAN IL SACO: ORIENTAL MINDORO

subject to the following conditions

 Only one (1) naturally grown Narra tree inspected/verified by technical personnel of CENRO Socorro, Oriental Mindoro to be within Transfer Certificate of Title (TCT) No. T-85146 shall be authorized to be cut, as specified below.

SPECIES	NO. OF TREE/S INVENTORIED	GROSS VOLUME (cu.m.)	NET VOLUME (cu. m.)
Narra	STANCE IN THE RESERVE	17.59	12,31
TOTAL		17,59	12.31

- 2. Issues that will arise from the tree cutting should be addressed directly by the pennittee;
- The free requested to be cut and parts thereof shall belong to the applicant subject to payment of forest charges. In case of the need to transport these, necessary transport documents shall be secured from the focal DENR Office.
- 4. Prior to tree cutting operations, a placard or signboard measuring 4" x 8' shall be installed in a conspicuous place within the cutting area to inform the public that the tree cutting operation is authorized by the DENR. Such notice of particulars shall include the name of permuttee, purpose of the activity and the number of trees to be cut;
- 5. Consistent with Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2012 known as "Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut or Relocated Trees," the permittee is required to replace the tree to be cut with at least one hundred (100) seedlings, strictly of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to CENRO concerned in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government;
- The tree cutting operations shall, at all times, be under the direct supervision of the PENRO Oriental Mindoro or duly authorized representative(s);
- 7. The permittee shalf be required to undertake measures during and after tree cutting operations to mitigate the possible impacts of the said activity to the locality and the environment; and
- Violation of any of the terms and conditions of the permit shall be sufficient ground for the
  termination/cancellation of this permit, subject to due process without prejudice to the imposition of appropriate
  penalties pursuant to existing regulations, and one strike policy to concerned DENR official(s) and/or personnel(s).

This permit is effective upon receipt of the CENRO/Implementing PENRO and shall expire after fifty (50) days or as soon as the authorized number of tree/s is/are barvested and disposed of, whichever comes first

Issued this JUL I 6 2022 , at DENR MIMAROPA Region, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

Onpartment of Environment and National Resources

ANNA OPP Region

Doc 10: 74746

By the Authority of the Secretary

Regional Executive Director

Date received by CENRO/Implementing PENRO

#### SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

### KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, VICTORINA LUZON CASTILLO, at legal age, widow, Filipino Cinzen and a resident of Briev, Cataswiran H. Baco, Original Musicos, do hereby APPOINT, NAME and CONSTRUCTE. ARNOL E. GRIMALDO, of legal age, married Edipino Cinzen and a resident of Pachoca. Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro, to be my true and lawful Attorney-in-fact for me and or my name. place and slead, to do all the following across to wire

- 1. To transact with the Community Universitient and Natural Resources Office (CEASO). lineated at firgy. Pasi, Second, Oriental Mindors and to secure a clearance and a permit for the cutting of ONE (1) NARRA TREE planted on my land covered by Francisco Cornflicanc of Title No. T-85146 satusted in Bryo. Catowinan, Baco, Orional Mindoto:
- To sign my name in any paper or documents relative thereto:

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto my said Attorney in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every our enjoisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises as fully to all intents and purposes as irrotate or cauled do if personally prevent and with full power of substitution and revocation, and newly RATHYTNG AND CONFIDENTIAL all that said Attorney in-fact or his substitute shall beset by do or cause to be done by surge thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. We have betrauta signed our names this 18th day of October 2021 at Baco, Uncotal Mindovo

Ethonolo TRYOL E. GRIMALDO Attorney on-fact POL NO 1305-07-002347

4 castillo VICTORINA L. CASTILLO

Principal CTC NO 10-449742

WHILL

with fruit Arran C Borner

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PROVINCE OF ORIENTAL MINDORO (1) SS

JAS

MUNICIPALITY OF BACO

MARKENS

BEFORE ME, Notary Public for and in the First Indicial District of Oriental Mindoro Philippines this 18th day of October 2021, personally appeared the above-named person, who have satisfactorily proven to me then identity through identifying documents below their names and signatures, that they are the same persons who executed and voluntarily signed the foregoing Special Power of Attorney, which their acknowledged before me as their free and voluntary act and deed

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL of the place and on the date high above written

EXX NO 466 PAGE NO. 95

SERIES OF 2021 DATE SET 18-201 MAKNIX X

DENG TREE PASS DESUVER APPENDIANDON CAGLETE 60C # \_\_ ATALL ST

Notar Would be

RELEASON Described H. 3021 WHILE ON NO. 1 XXX 56- 3-01-26-2021

-18P NOTCHE NO. 154775-01-23-3031

MCLET comption No. VII.JM1(criss) 26

Rolf of Attorney No. 38428



# Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

SOCORRO

CTO / CLO No. R-4B 608954698320332.0

# CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN

Total Volume Manifested (This Date m3 (This	PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
Beginning Stock  Total Volume Manifested  (This Date	generalization in the second s	608904698320332.0		
Total Whitehas a being transported (Countity unit of measure in words Which is being transported (Countity unit of measure in words Which is being transported (Countity unit of measure in words Which is being transported (Countity unit of measure in words Which is being transported (Countity unit of measure in words (Countity unit of its unit unit of Measure unit unit unit unit unit unit unit unit	AAC:	n3	This is to Certify that THIRT - N	TIME PLECES 39
(This Date	Beginning Stock	m3		followed by figures)
(In Balance (Types of Product)  (Provious AI (Types of Product)  (Provious AI (Prov	Total Volume Manifested		(Quantity/ unit	of measure in words
Types of Product.)  Types of Product.  Types of Product.)  Types of Product.  Types o	(This Date	m3	of WARRY LUMBER / FL	Which is being transported
Total Shapmen (To Date   m3   Dit. C.f. KA TUWILAN II., BACO, OR (BUTTIL Via / on bos (Previous A)   Place of Loading)	1) Less this Shipment	m3		
3) Unshipped Balance (Previous A) 4) Allowable Cut Balance (Previous A) 5) Unshipped Balance (Previous A) 6) Allowable Cut Balance (Previous A) 7)	2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3		
4) Allowable Cut Balance  5) Unshipped Balance  (Previous AI 6) Allowable Cut Balance  m3 Note: Beginning Stock = AAC + Previous Stocks if any Note: Beginning Stock = AAC + Previous Authority of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No. Note: Beginning Stock = AAC + Previous Authority of the Department of Environm		тельного под принципального под п	MINDORO	via / on board
PLATE NO. 146 (S. 6000)   Level of (Description of Conveyance)	4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3		description of the second of t
meters from floor to top most height were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood processing plant of (COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  CARTICULARS (LUMBER)  CTOCLONO: 608954698320332.0  ALR / LSC:  bd.ft.  (Sesued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resource and or his duly authorized representative, to expire on (Date of Expiration)  annual authorize cut //harvest capacity of (Quantity and unit of Measure Located at PALO). At The Shipment (CHO) bd.ft.  1.2 Parchased (ERLD)  2. Less: This Shipment (CHO)  2. Less: This Shipment (CHO)  3. Total Volume Disposed (TODate)  4. Remaining Stock Balance (LIC)  4. Remaining Stock Balance (LIC)  4. Remaining Stock Stocks in Consigned to (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  FORM (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  FORM (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  FORM (Name and Address of Consignee)  Conformatical Resources was paid under O. R. No.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  FORM (Name and Address of Consignee)  Conformatical Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Detecting the control of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Detecting the control of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Detecting the control of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources officer  FORM (Name and Address of Consignee)  Conformatical Resources officer  ALLO ONLY (Name and Address of Consignee)  Conformatical Resources officer  ALLO ONLY (Name and Address of Consignee)  Conformatical Resources of	and the same of th	m3	PLATE NO. 48 B 6006	Level of
were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood / processing plant of trumon to the processing plant of trumon trumon to the processing plant of trumon tr		m3		And November (which is a little or in the challenge of the compression and experimental properties of a benefit in the charge of properties of the charge of properties of the charge of properties of the charge of
processing plant of trumon to the permit in trumon trumon trumon to the permit in trumon				
(COPY FOR CENRO ONLY)  (Iclores / Permit N  Iclores / Permit N  (Iclores / Permit N  (Iclores / Permit N  (Iclores / Permit N  (Iclores / Permit N  Iclores / Permit N  (Iclores / Permit N  Iclores / Permit N  In Allory and Iclores / Iclores	Note: Beginning Stock = AAC +	Previous Stocks if any.	grantemanninantemannunt	CALAMINE CONTRACTOR
(issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resourant of Superiment of Environment of Superiment of Super				ALLAL HALOP A MENION AC
ALR / LSC: bd.ft.  1) Beginning Stock		( COPY FOR CENRO	ONLY)	85 (46 (Election ) Carrier 10.)
ALR / LSC:  bd.ft.  1) Beginning Stock  1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2) Less: This Shipment  (ALIDITY DATE FROM  CTOCLONO: 608954698320332.0  bd.ft.  (Date of Expiration)  ALR / LSC:  bd.ft.  (Quantity aud unit of Measure (Quantity and unit of Measure (Quantity				
ALR / LSC:  bd.ft.    Described   Considered   Considered				
ALR / LSC:  bd.ft.  1) Beginning Stock  1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  2) Less: This Shipment  (ToDate)  4) Remaining Stock Balance  1) Remaining Stock Balance  1) Beginning Stock Balance  1) Describe ROUTE:  2) Describe ROUTE:  3) Describe ROUTE:  4) ROUTE ROUTE ROUTE:  4) ROUTE			I (issued by the Secretary of the	Department of Environment and Natural Resources
ALR/LSC:    bd.ft.   bd.ft.   bd.ft.   bd.ft.   bd.ft.   bd.ft.   l.1 Processed (WPP)   bd.ft.   bd.ft.   l.2 Purchased (ERLD)   bd.ft.	PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:		White the second of the second
Beginning Stock		608954698320332.0		( Date of Expiration )
Destined / Consigned to   Destined / Consi	LR / LSC:	hd 6	convent outhorize out fluorence conscitu	
Beginning Stock		DG.II.	annual authorize cut marvest capacity	I NAMEN TO BE / 12.31 cum
1.1 Processed (WPP)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  1.3 Less: This Shipment  647.6 bd.ft.  1.4 Destined / consigned to MR. EMELIO , NATLAULAT 2 PLCD,  1.5 Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  1.6 Remaining Stock = Processed and / or Purchased Imber plus Previous Stocks if any.  1.6 DESCRIBE ROUTE:  1.7 DATA NO IN TO MR. BMELIO , Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  1.8 DESCRIBE ROUTE:  1.9 DESCRIBE ROUTE:  1.1 DATA NO IN TO MR. BMELIO , DATUS ATTESTED BY:  1.1 COMPONIE:  1.2 Purchased (ERLD)  1.3 DATUS IN TO MR. BMELIO , DATUS ATTESTED BY:  1.4 COMPONIE:  1.5 DATUS IN TO MR. BMELIO , DATUS ATTESTED BY:  1.6 Community Environment and Natural Resources officer  1.1 DATUS AUTHOR MR. BMELIO , DATUS AUTHORITIES AUTHORITIES AUTHORITIES AUTHORITIES Resources Officer  1.4 COMPONIE:  1.5 DATUS IN THE MILE AND SHOULD AUTHORITIES	) Beginning Stock	1 42 aa u hdft	- Contraction	
Destined / consigned to MR. EMBLIO , PARLAUEAT 2 PALID, Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)  Remaining Stock Balance 4,151.51 bd.ft.  (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  DATA NGA NGA RATUW MAN TI. BARGA, APANGA NGA 2 PAGA NGA		gen alle and a children design and a childre		
Destined / consigned to MR. EMELIO , hamauent 2 pace, bd.ft. (roDate)  Remaining Stock Balance 4,151.51 bd.ft. (Name and Address of Consignee)  Remaining Stock = Processed and / or Purchased imber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  TO M BR GY . KATTUW WAN II. BACO , pleutar M: NOD IA to MR. BMELIO , hamaunt of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Dated:  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this SEP 14 2002		Special contraction of the second contractio	Located at 151264. KATUU	JIRAN I I 10400, OPLENTAL
Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) 647.6 bd.ft. (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  DESCRIBE FROM  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  CONFORME:  ALIDITY DATE FROM  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this	1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft.	MI	nbaro
Total Volume Disposed (ToDate) 647.6 bd.ft.  Remaining Stock Balance 4,151.51 bd.ft.  Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  TO M D C Y . K T T W W AN II . B F W . Dated:  DANA N C A1 2 A A W . B A W . B A A W . B A W .	2) Less: This Shipment	647.6 bd.ft.	Destined / consigned to M.R. E	SMELIO , HAMAUEAT 2 PALO,
Note: Beginning Stock = Processed and / or Purchased umber plus Previous Stocks if any.  DESCRIBE ROUTE:  TO (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Dated:  Dated:  TO (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Dated:  TO (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Dated:  TO (Name and Address of Consignee)  Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Dated:  TO (TMO / Scale)  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME:  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Resources Officer  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this SEP 14 08000		647.6 bd.ft.	•	
DESCRIBE ROUTE:  TO DESCRIBE ROUTE:  and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Dated:  TO DESCRIBE ROUTE:  and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Dated:  TO DESCRIBE ROUTE:  And Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.  Dated:  TO Dated:  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  Certification ree in the amount of P 50.00 in ravoi of the Department of Environment of P 50.00 in ravoi of the Department of P 50	Remaining Stock Balance	4,151.51 bd.ft.	(N	lame and Address of Consignee)
DESCRIBE ROUTE:  Dated:  Dated				
Dated:  Dated:	DESCRIBE RO	UTE	and Natural Resources was paid under	O. R. No.
ALIDITY DATE FROM  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  T			Dated :	
ALIDITY DATE FROM  ALIDITY DATE  TO  ATTESTED BY:  CONFORME:  CONFORME:  ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
ALIDITY DATE FROM  RESOUCES Officer  TO  SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this  SEP 14 2020			ATTESTED BY	
ALIDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural Authorized Representative Resources Officer  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this SEP 14 2002		), OBANDO,	ATTESTED BY	
ALIDITY DATE FROM  Community Environment and Natural Authorized Representative Resouces Officer  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this SEP 14 0802	Ducacan			Annices Services and professional and professional and professional and professional and an anticomposition and anticom
Resouces Officer  TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this SEP T 4 2002			RODEL M. BOYL	
TO SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this SEP T4 2002	ALIDITY DATE FROM	ter pour les services que autre partir que le grafia est partir de la proposition de partir par la companya de		al Authorized Representative
SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this SET 14 Days	TO		Resouces Officer	
Year At Victoria Chiental Mindoro				TOTAL TOTAL
		3	Year At y	Victoria Oriental Mindoro
nis CTO / CLO supersedes and cancels  ATTY: ARISTEDES A. MARAMOT	Necestral control	d cancels		ATTY ARISTEDES A. MARAMON
NOTARY PUBLIC	1	Reservation and the contraction of the contraction		NOTARY PUBLIC .
cover untransported Balance of : PTR NO. 2326% 6 / Victoria /01-03-2002				
ME IN: 19/07/2021 9:00:31 AM ROLL NO. 41(30/April 10.)			- THE ADDRESS	ROLL NO. 41ÉU/Apol 18
ORIENTAL MINDORO CHAPTE	OTE: This CTO/CLO is only	valid after confirmation by		Authorized Person to Administer the Oath
Page 2 of 6 MICLE COMPLINO, VIGORALISM Valid until April 14, 2022			Page 2 of 6	



### Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

DENR- Forest Utilization
Mrs. Victorina Luzon Castillo
Represented by Mr. Arnol Grimaldo
Brgy. Katuwiran II, Baco, Oriental Mindoro

# CERTIFICATION

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Mrs. Victorina Luzon Castillo represented by Mr. Arnol Grimaldo will be transporting thirty-nine (39) pieces of Narra lumber/ flitches with an aggregate volume of six hundred forty-seven point six (647.6) board feet or one point fifty-three (1.53) cubic meter from Barangay Katuwiran II, Baco, Oriental Mindoro destined to Mr. Emelio, Barangay 2 Paco, Obando, Bulacan via Forward Truck with Plate No. ABB 6006 on September 16-19, 2022.

This is to certify further that subject lumber/ flitches and cross-cuts came were verified to be; cut, gathered and manufactured within titled property of the proponent under TCT No. T-85146 and with an approved SPLTP No. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2022-037 located at Barangay Katuwiran II, Baco, Oriental Mindoro.

This certification is effective on the date of issue and expires on <u>September 19, 2022</u> or upon discharge of the said forest products whichever comes first.

Certification and Oath Fee in the total amount of Eighty Six Pesos (Php 86.00) was paid and acknowledged under O.R. No. 91 77.59 dated September 14, 2022.

Issued this 14th day of September, 2022 at CENRO- Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

RODEL M. BOYLES
CENR Officer

Note:

September 14, Balance September 14. Balance Date of Issuance of Transport Permit 2022 (1) (m3) 2022 Allowable Volume to Cut= 12.31 m<sup>3</sup> Available Stock= 12.31 m<sup>3</sup> 11.32 11.32 12.31 12.31 m3 1.53 11.32 Narra-

Games Co

later tratamel

ARNOL E. GRIMALOD



### Community Environment and Natural Resources Office Pasi, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

# CERTIFICATE OF TRANSPORT AGREEMENT (CTA)

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the undersigned have agreed to the transport of the forest products described below:

Thirty-nine (39) p	ieces of Narra lumber/ f	litches
	647.6 board feet or 1	
Species		
Place of Loading E	rgy. Katuwiran II, Bac	o, Oriental Mindoro
		co, Obando, Bulacan
		19, 2022
CTO/CLO No.		
That the said	d cargo is to be or being t	transported on the following described conveyance.
Kind/Make	Forward Tr	uck
Serial No.		
Plate No.	ABB 6006	
registry ino.		
Registered Owner		
Authorized Represe	entative Alex Ald	av
the requisite docum	ients. ZON CASTILLO REP I	in came from legitimate sources and are covered by
ARXOL GRIN Name of Owner of	IALDO	Name of Owner of Conveyance
		ALEX ALDAY Authorized Representative

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE me this  $14^{th}$  day of September, 2022 at CENRO-Socorro, Brgy. Pasi II, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro.

RODEL 44. BOYLES
CENR Officer
Authorized Person to Administer Oath



#### MEMORANDUM

TO

THE PENR OFFICER

Oriental Mindoro

FROM

THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

SUBJECT

REQUEST OF MRS. VICTORINA LUZON-CASTILLO FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMIT TO CUT ONE (1) NATURALLY GROWN NARRA TREE WITHIN A PRIVATE LAND COVERED BY TCT NO. T-85146 LOCATED IN BARANGAY KATUWIRAN II, BACO,

ORIENTAL MINDORO [P-2021-74746]

DOCUMENT/S

ATTACHED :

SPECIAL PRIVATE LAND TIMBER PERMIT NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-

2022- 037

DATE

JUL 0 6 2022

This pertains to the request of Mrs. Victorina Luzon-Castillo for issuance of permit to cut one (1) naturally grown Narra tree within a private land covered by Transfer Certificate of Title (TCT) No. T-85146 located in Barangay Katuwiran II, Baco, Oriental Mindoro. Accordingly, subject tree poses danger to lives and properties.

Considering the merit of the request, PENRO/CENRO recommendations, compliance to documentary requirements of the applicant, and pursuant to DENR Administrative Order No. 2021-11 dated 19 May 2021 re: "Guidelines in the Processing and Issuance for the Cutting, Removal and Relocation of Naturally Growing Trees", Special Private Land Timber Permit (SPLTP) No. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2022- 037 is hereby granted in favor of Mrs. Victorina Luzon-Castillo to cut one (1) naturally grown Narra tree within the above-cited titled property with a net harvestable volume of 12.31 cubic meters after deducting the 30% allowance for internal defects and harvesting inefficiency as shown in the table below:

SPECIES	NO. OF TREES	GROSS VOLUME (cu.m.)	NET VOLUME (cu.m.)
Narra	a paragrapa a caracter e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	17.59	12.31
TOTAL	parameter anni altra protessi en esperimente en este in en esperimente an esperimente en este altra del antico	17.59	12.31

Consistent with the DENR Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2012 known as "Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut or Relocated Trees", the permittee is required to replace each tree to be cut with one hundred (100) seedlings, strictly of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to the CENRO concerned in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government.

Submit compliance monitoring report with geotagged photographs in effect of this Memorandum for reference and record purposes.

LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV

December of Engineering Agency of Ag

LPDD/FUS/JML/4-6-2022 P-2021-74746

1515 Rosas Beulevard, Ermita, Manifa
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367 / 8249-3387 local 2701
Website: http://manaropa.denr.gov.ph
Email: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

MOSTO GAS ECOS



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

# NO. DENR MIMAROPA REGION-2022- 037

Pursuant to P.D. 705, as amended, and existing forestry laws, rules and regulations, a Special Private Land Timber Permit is hereby granted to

#### MRS. VICTORINA LUZON-CASTILLO BARANGAY KATUWIRAN IL BACG, ORIENTAL MINDORO

subject to the following conditions:

 Only one (1) naturally grown Narra tree inspected/verified by technical personnel of CENRO Socorro, Oriental Mindoro to be within Transfer Certificate of Title (TCT) No. T-85146 shall be authorized to be cut, as specified below;

SPECIES	NO. OF TREE/S INVENTORIED	GROSS VOLUME (cu.m.)	NET VOLUME (cu. m.)
Narra		17.59	12.31
TOTAL	100	17,59	12.31

- 2. Issues that will arise from the tree cutting should be addressed directly by the permittee;
- The tree requested to be cut and parts thereof shall belong to the applicant subject to payment of forest charges. In case of the need to transport these, necessary transport documents shall be secured from the local DENR Office,
- 4. Prior to tree cutting operations, a placard or signboard measuring 4° x 8' shall be installed in a conspicuous place within the cutting area to inform the public that the tree cutting operation is authorized by the DENR. Such notice of particulars shall include the name of permittee, purpose of the activity and the number of trees to be cut;
- 5. Consistent with Memorandum Order No. 2012-02 dated 05 November 2012 known as "Uniform Replacement Ratio for Cut or Relocated Trees," the permittee is required to replace the tree to be cut with at least one hundred (100) seedlings, strictly of indigenous species with at least one (1) meter in height to be donated by the permittee to CENRO concerned in support to the National Greening Program (NGP) and Climate Change initiatives of the Government;
- The tree cutting operations shall, at all times, be under the direct supervision of the PENRO Oriental Mindoro or duly authorized representative(s);
- The permittee shall be required to undertake measures during and after tree cutting operations to mitigate the
  possible impacts of the said activity to the locality and the environment; and
- 8. Violation of any of the terms and conditions of the permit shall be sufficient ground for the termination/cancellation of this permit, subject to due process without prejudice to the imposition of appropriate penalties pursuant to existing regulations, and one strike policy to concerned DENR official(s) and/or personnel(s).

This permit is effective upon receipt of the CENRO/Implementing PENRO and shall expire after fifty (50) days or as soon as the authorized number of tree/s is/are barvested and disposed of, whichever comes first

Issued this JUL 0 6 2022 , at DENR MIMAROPA Region, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

Department of Enurgiament of Majores Resources of MRARDPA Region

Doc 10: 74746

By the Authority of the Secretary

Regional Executive Director

Date received by CENRO/Implementing PENRO.

#### SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

### KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, VICTORINA LI ZON CASTILLO, at logal age, widow. Filipma Carzen and a resident of Bury, Cahawiran H. Baco, Oriental Musico: do hereby APPOINT, NAME and CONSTITUTE. ARNOL E. GRIMALDO, of legal age, married. Edipine Curren and a resident of Pachoca. Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro, to be my true and law too Attorney-in-fact for the and in triy name. place and stead, to do all the following acres to wir.

- F. To transact with the Community Crestonment and Natural Resources Office (C) SRC3 located at Brgy, Pasi, Sociono, Creental Mindors and to secure a cleanance and/or permit for the conting of ONF (1) NARRA TREE planted on my land covered by Transfer Certificans of Title No. T-85146 situated in Trgy. Catewiran, Baco, Circuial Mandons.
- To sign my name in any paper or documents retarive therete.

HERFBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto my said Attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises as fully to all intents and purposes as i moght or could do if personally present and with full power of substitution and revocation, and berely RATHYING AND CONFIRMING all that sand Attorney on fact or his substitute shall lead by do or cause to be done by various thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. We have beteams signed our names this 18th day of October 2021 at Baco Uniontal Mindiano

towns & TRNOLE GRIMALDO Attorner instact PUL NO 1805-07-002347

V Caslilla VICTORINA L. CASHLLO

Penning

CR: NO.10-449747 Cash put

Arther & Money

WILLY. MARKERSS

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PROVINCE OF ORIENTAL MINDORO (188)

MUNICIPALITY OF BACO

BEFORE ME, Notary Public for and in the First Indical District of Oriental Mindoro. Philippines this 18° day of October 2021, personally appeared the above-named person, who have satisfactorily proven to me then identity through identifying documents below their names and signatures, that they are the same persons who executed and voluntarily signed the foregrang Special Power of Attorney, which their acknowledged before me as their free and voluntary act and deed

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL, at the place and on the date first above written

INAT NO 466 PAGE NO. 94.

MAKNOX

A Total Control of the Control of th SERIES OF 2021 DATE DGT 18-262

boc # ....

CINC THE WASH TOURISM THE AMERICA ROLLAND POR CAGLETE

Notar Malella

2 Elle a to 9 mill 1 November 11 2021

1874 No tim No 1200326 A-01-26-2021 THE NO CK NO. 154778-01-23-2021

MCTFF comption No. VII JMTC (1990) 26

Roll of Afterney No. 28428.